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Deutsch

Zerkleinerer-Zubehor fiir Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Typ 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Typ 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless (Typ 4130)

Mit ihrem Multiquick/Minipimer Motorteil (nicht
enthalten) eignet sich dieses Zubehdr sowohl zum
Zerkleinern von Fleisch, Kase, Zwiebeln, Krautern,
Knoblauch, Karotten, Nissen, Mandeln usw. als
auch von harten Gitern wie Parmesan oder Schoko-
lade. Zudem bietet dieses Zubehdr noch eine Viel-
zahl weiterer Anwendungsmaglichkeiten wie das Zu-
bereiten von Milch-Shakes, Mixgetranken, Plrees,
leichten Teigen oder das Zerkleinern von Eiswdrfeln.

Vor dem Gebrauch

Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfaltig
und vollstandig, bevor Sie das Gerat in Betrieb
nehmen.

Vorsicht

¢ Die Messer sind sehr scharf. Behan-
deln Sie die Messer mit groBter Vor-
sicht, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

® Dieses Gerat darf nicht von Kindern
benutzt werden.

¢ Schalten Sie das Gerat immer aus
wenn es unbeaufsichtigt ist und zie-
hen Sie den Netzstecker vor dem
Zusammenbau, Auseinanderneh-
men, Reinigen oder Aufbewahren.

¢ Dieses Gerat ist ausschlieBlich zum
Gebrauch im Haushalt und fiir haus-
haltsiibliche Mengen konstruiert.

e Keines der Teile darf im Mikrowellen-
Herd verwendet werden.

e Extrem hartes Gut (z.B. Eiswiirfel,
Muskatniisse, Kaffeebohnen, Getrei-
de) darf nicht zerkleinert werden.

Beschreibung

1. Deckel (mit Getriebe)
2. Messer

3. Eismesser

4. Zerkleinerer-Topf

5. Anti-Rutsch Ring

Bitte reinigen Sie alle Teile vor dem ersten
Gebrauch — siehe Kapitel «Reinigung».
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Vor dem Zerkleinern ...

® Fleisch, Kase, Zwiebeln, Knoblauch, Karrotten
vorschneiden.

e Stiele von Krautern und Nuss-Schalen entfernen.

e Knochen, Sehnen und Knorpelanteile bei Fleisch
entfernen.

e Immer sicherstellen, dass ein Anti-Rutsch-Ring
am Arbeitsbehalter angebracht ist.

A So verwenden Sie den Zerkleinerer

Vorsicht: Die Messer sind sehr scharf! Fassen Sie sie
immer am Kunststoffschaft an und gehen Sie sehr
vorsichtig damit um.

e Entfernen Sie vorsichtig den Messerschutz.

¢ Driicken Sie das Messer mit gleichzeitigem Drehen

auf die Achse im Zerkleinerertopf bis es einrastet.

Fillen Sie die Zutaten ein und schlieBen Sie den

Deckel.

e Klicken Sie das Motorteil auf den Deckel.

e Schalten Sie das Gerat ein, um den Zerkleinerer in
Betrieb zu nehmen.Halten Sie wahrend der
Verarbeitung das Motorteil mit einer Hand und
den Zerkleinerer mit der anderen.

e Ziehen Sie nach Gebrauch den Netzstecker.
Driicken Sie die Entriegelungstasten und nehmen
Sie das Motorteil ab.

e Nehmen Sie den Deckel ab.

Entfernen Sie vorsichtig das Messer, bevor Sie den

Zerkleinerertopf leeren. Um das Messer zu entneh-

men, drehen Sie es leicht und ziehen es dann ab.

Pfannkuchenteig mixen

Zuerst 375 ml Milch in den Arbeitsbehalter fiillen,
dann 250 g Mehl und schlieBlich 2 Eier zufiigen.
Mit maximaler Geschwindigkeit mixen, bis ein
glatter Teig entsteht.

Eiswiirfel zerkleinern

e Eismesser (3) fest auf die Achse im Arbeits-
behalter driicken, bis es einrastet.

e Bis zu 7 Eiswiirfel in den Arbeitsbehalter fillen.
Deckel und Motorteil aufsetzen und mit maxi-
maler Geschwindigkeit einschalten.

e Ziehen Sie nach Gebrauch den Netzstecker.

Driicken Sie die Entriegelungstasten und nehmen

Sie das Motorteil ab und dann den Deckel. Dann

das Eismesser herausnehmen.

Das zerkleinerte Eis entnehmen oder einfach

das zu kiihlende Getrank auf das Eis im Arbeits-

behalter geben und so servieren.

B Reinigung

Der Deckel (1) des Zerkleinerers kann unter flieBen-
dem Wasser abgesplilt werden, darf jedoch nicht in
den Geschirrspliler.

Alle anderen Teile sind splilmaschinengeeignet.

Anderungen vorbehalten.



English

Chopper Accessory for Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (type 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (type 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless (type 4130)

In combination with your Multiquick motor part
(notincluded), this accessory is perfectly suited

for chopping meat, cheese, onions, herbs, garlic,
carrots, walnuts, almonds etc. It is also suited for
chopping hard foods like parmesan cheese or
chocolate.

Furthermore, this accessory offers a variety of other
applications like shakes, drinks, purées, beating
light dough or ice crushing.

Before use

Please read instructions carefully and completely
before using the appliance

Caution

® The blades are very sharp! To avoid
injuries, please handle blades with
utmost care.

¢ This appliance shall not be used by
children.

¢ Always unplug or switch off the appli-
ance when it is left unattended and
before assembling, disassembling,
cleaning and storing.

¢ This appliance is designed for house-
hold use only and for processing nor-
mal household quantities.

¢ Do not use any part in the microwave.

¢ Do not chop extremely hard food,
such as ice cubes, nutmeg, coffee
beans and grains.

Description

1. Lid (with gear)
2. Blade

3. Ice blade

4. Bowl

5. Anti-slip ring

Please clean all parts before using for the first
time — see paragraph «Cleaning».

Before chopping ...

e Pre-cut meat, cheese, onions, garlic, carrots.

¢ Remove stems from herbs, shell nuts.

e Remove bones, tendons and gristle from meat.

e Always make sure that the anti-slip ring is
attached to the bowl.

A How to use the chopper

Caution: The blade is very sharp! Always hold it by
the upper plastic part and handle it carefully.

e Carefully remove the protective cover from the
blade (2).

e Place the blade on the centre pin of the bowl (4),

push it down and give it a turn so that it locks.

Place food in the jug and put on the lid.

Click the motor part onto the lid.

Switch on the motor part. During processing,

hold the motor part with one hand and the bowl

with the other.

After use, unplug and press the release buttons

to detach the motor part.

Remove the lid.

Carefully take out the blade (very sharp) before

removing the processed food. To remove the

blade, slightly turn and pull off.

Mixing pancake batter

First pour 375 ml milk into the bowl, then add 250 g
flour and finally 2 eggs.
Mix the batter until smooth.

Crushing ice cubes

e Firmly push the ice blade (3) onto the centre pin
of the bowl until it locks.

e Fillup to 7 ice cubes into the bowl. Put on the lid,
attach the motor part and operate at maximum
speed.

e After use, unplug and press the release buttons
to detach the motor part. Remove the lid and the
ice blade.

® Remove the crushed ice or simply fill your drink
into the bowl for serving at the table.

B Cleaning

Clean the chopper lid (1) only under running water.
Do not place it in the dishwasher. All other parts can
be cleaned in the dishwasher.

Subject to change without notice.



For UK Only
Guarantee Information

All Braun Household products carry a minimum
guarantee period of two years. The rights and
benefits under this guarantee are additional to your
statutory rights which are not affected.

Please keep your receipt as this will form the
basis of your guarantee.

In the unlikely event of a breakdown you have access
to professional help from our team simply by calling:

02392 392333
For service in the Republic of Ireland please call:
012475471

Braun Household undertakes within the specified

period to repair or replace any part of the appliance,

free of charge (with the exception of any glass or

porcelain-ware incorporated in the product) found

to be defective provided that;

e We are promptly informed of the defect.

e The product is used and maintained in accordance
with the User Instructions.

e The appliance has not been altered in any way or

subjected to misuse or repair by a person other

than an authorised service agent for Braun

Household.

No rights are given under this guarantee to a

person acquiring the appliance second hand or

for commercial or communal use.

Any repaired or replaced appliance will be

guaranteed on these terms for the unexpired

portion of the guarantee.

The need for repair has not been caused by

insufficient aftercare or cleaning: or damage

caused by the chemical or electrochemical

effects of water.

Under no circumstances shall the application of this
guarantee give rise to the complete replacement of
the appliance or entitle the consumer to damages.

Braun Household, New Lane, Havant,
Hampshire PO9 2NH

www.braunhousehold.co.uk

Thank You for choosing Braun. We are confident
that you will get excellent service from this product.

TO IMPROVE YOUR EXPERIENCE

Register now at www.braunhousehold.co.uk

By registering we may send you from time to time
details on exclusive offers, promotions, recipes and
inside tips.



Francais

Accessoire hachoir pour Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Type 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Type 4199)
Multiquick / Minipimer sans fil (Type 4130)

Combiné avec votre bloc moteur Multiquick (non
inclu), cet accessoire est parfaitement concu pour
hacher de la viande, du fromage, des oignons,

des herbes, de I'ail, des carottes, des noix, des
amandes etc. Il est également congu pour hacher
des aliments durs comme du parmesan ou du
chocolat. Cet accessoire peut également étre utilisé
pour d’autres applications telles que les milk-
shakes, les cocktails, les purées, les pates légeres
ou la glace pilée.

Avant utilisation

Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant
d’utiliser I'appareil.

Attention

® | es lames sont trés coupantes! Mani-
pulez-les avec précautions afin d’évi-
ter toute blessure.

e Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé par.

¢ Toujours éteindre ou débrancher
I’appareil lorsque laissé sans surveil-
lance et avant de I'assembler, le
démonter, le nettoyer ou le ranger.

e Cet appareil est concu pour un usage
domestique uniguement et pour trai-
ter des quantités domestiques.

¢ N'utilisez aucun des éléments de ce
produit au micro-ondes.

* Ne hachez pas d’aliments trop durs
tels que les glacons, les noix de mus-
cade, les grains de café ou autres
grains.

Description

1. Entraineur (avec gear)
2. Couteau

3. Couteau pour la glace
4. Bol

5. Socle antidérapant

Veuillez nettoyer toutes les piéces avant la
premiére utilisation — voir le paragraphe
«Nettoyage».

Avant de hacher ...

e Découpez au préalable la viande, le fromage, les
oignons, I'ail, les carottes, les piments.

e Enlevez les tiges et dénoyautez les aliments avant
de les hacher.

e Enlevez les os, les tendons et les nerfs de la viande.

e Assurez-vous toujours que I’anneau antidérapant
est bien attaché au bol hachaoir.

A Comment utiliser le bol mixeur

Attention : les lames sont trés coupantes!
Manipulez-les toujours avec précaution en tenant la
partie supérieure en plastique.

e Retirez avec précaution la protection plastique du
couteau.

e Placez le couteau sur I’axe central du bol hachoir.

Appuyez dessus jusqu’a ce qu’ils s’enclenchent.

Mettez les aliments dans le bol hachoir. Placez

I’entraineur sur le bol hachoir.

Insérez le bloc moteur dans I’entraineur jusqu’a

ce gu’ils s’enclenchent.

Pour utiliser le bol hachoir, mettez en marche

I’appareil et maintenez le bloc moteur d’une main

et le bol hachoir de I'autre main.

Apres utilisation, débranchez I'appareil et pressez

les boutons de déverrouillage pour séparer le

bloc moteur.

e Retirez I’entraineur.

e Retirez le couteau avec précaution avant
d’enlever les aliments du bol. Pour démonter le
couteau, tournez-le légérement et retirez-le.

Mixer de la pate a pancake

Versez d’abord 375 ml de lait dans le bol, puis
ajoutez 250 g de farine et 2 ceufs. Mixez la pate
jusqu’a ce qu’elle devienne homogeéne en utilisant
la vitesse maximale.

Piler des glacons

e Placez fermement le couteau pour la glace (3)
dans le trou central du bol jusqu’a ce qu’il soit
bien enclenché.

* Remplissez le bol avec 7 glacons. Installez
I’entraineur, enclenchez le bloc moteur et mettez
I’appareil en marche a vitesse maximale.

e Apres utilisation, débranchez I'appareil, pressez
les boutons de déverrouillage et séparez le bloc
moteur, I’entraineur et le couteau pour la glace.



* Retirez la glace pilée ou versez directement la
boisson a I'intérieur du grand bol pour la servir a
table.

B Nettoyage

Le couvercle avec I’entraineur du bol hachoir (1)
doit uniquement étre nettoyé a I’eau. Ne le mettez
pas dans le lave-vaisselle. Tous les autres éléments
peuvent étre nettoyés au lave-vaisselle.

Sujet a toute modification sans préavis.
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Espaiiol

Accesorio picador para Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Modelo 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Modelo 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Modelo 4199)
Multiquick / Minipimer sin cables (Modelo 4130)

En combinacion con el cuerpo del motor de su
Minipimer (no incluido), este accesorio.

Este accesorio ha sido disefniado para picar carne,
queso, cebollas, finas hierbas, ajo, zanahorias,
nueces, avellanas, almendras, ciruelas pasas, etc.
Ademas este accesorio es adecuado para una gran
variedad de preparaciones, como batidos, bebidas,
purés, masas ligeras o picar hielo.

Antes de empezar

Lea atenta y enteramente el folleto de instrucciones
antes de usar la batidora.

Cuidado

e | as cuchillas estan muy afiladas! Para
evitar lesiones, por favor maneje las
cuchillas con el maximo cuidado.

e Este dispositivo no debe ser utilizado
por nifnos.

¢ Siempre desenchufe o apague el dis-
positivo cuando se le deja desaten-
dido y antes de armarlo, desarmarlo,
limpiarlo o almacenarlo.

e Este aparato ha sido disenado exclu-
sivamente para el uso domestico
y para el procesamiento de cantida-
des propias en un hogar.

¢ No use ninguna de las piezas en el
microondas.

¢ No utilice este aparato para picar ali-
mentos especialmente duros, como
cubitos de hielo, nuez moscada, gra-
nos de café o cereales.

Descripcion

1. Tapa (con engranaje)
2. Cuchilla

3. Cuchilla para hielo

4. Recipiente

5. Anillo antideslizante



Limpie todas las piezas antes de utilizarlo por
primera vez; vea el parrafo «Limpieza».

Antes de utilizar la picadora:

e Corte la carne, queso, cebollas, ajo, zanahorias.

e Retire los tallos de las finas hierbas y las cascaras
de los frutos secos.

e Retire huesos, tendones y cartilagos de la carne.

e Asegurese siempre de que el anillo antideslizante
esté colocado bajo el recipiente.

A Como usar la picadora / batidora

iCuidado! iLa cuchilla esta muy afilada! Sujétela
siempre por el extreme superior de plasticoy
manejela con cuidado.

e Con cuidado, retire la cubierta protectora de la
cuchilla.

Coloque la cuchilla sobre el eje central del
recipiente (4). Presione firmemente y girela para
fijarla en posicion.

Introduzca los alimentos en el recipiente y
ciérrelo con la tapa.

¢ |nserte el cuerpo del motor en la tapa.

Para poner en funcionamiento la picadora,
encienda la batidora. Durante la operacion de
picar, sujete el cuerpo del motor con una mano
y el recipiente con la otra.

Después de su uso, desenchufe la batidora y
presione los botones de expulsion para separar el
cuerpo del motor.

Retire la tapa.

Con cuidado, retire primero la cuchilla antes de
retirar los alimentos picados. Para retirar la
cuchilla, girela ligeramente y tire de ella.

Masa para tortitas

Ponga 375 ml de leche en el recipiente, a continua-
cion 250 g de harina 'y, por ultimo 2 huevos. Mezcle
los ingredientes a maxima velocidad hasta obtener
una masa homogénea.

Triturar hielo

e Presione la cuchilla para hielo (3) sobre el eje
central del recipiente hasta que quede fija.

e |ntroduzca un maximo de 7 cubitos de hielo en el
recipiente. Ponga la tapa, inserte el cuerpo del
motor y péngalo en funcionamiento a velocidad
maxima.

e Después de su uso, desenchufe y presione los
botones de expulsion para separar el cuerpo del
motor, retire la tapa y la cuchilla para hielo.

e Retire el hielo triturado o simplemente vierta la
bebida en el recipiente para servirla en la mesa.

B Limpieza
La tapa de la picadora (1) s6lo debe limpiarse bajo
el grifo. No la introduzca en el lavavajillas.

Los demas elementos pueden lavarse en el
lavavajillas.

Sujeto a modificacion sin previo aviso.
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Portugués

Acessorio picador para Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Type 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Type 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless (Type 4130)

Em combinacdo com o corpo do motor da sua
varinha Braun Minipimer (nao incluido), este
acessorio é ideal para triturar carne, queijo,
cebolas, ervas aromaticas, alho, cenouras, nozes,
améndoas, ameixas secas, etc. Também pode ser
utilizado para triturar alimentos duros, como queijo
parmesao ou chocolate.

Este acessorio serve ainda para uma grande
variedade de outras aplicagdes, como preparar
batidos, bebidas, purés, misturar massas leves ou
triturar gelo.

Antes de Utilizar o seu Aparelho

Antes de utilizar este aparelho pela primeira vez,
leia atenta e cuidadosamente as instrucoes de
utilizagao.

Atenciao

¢ As Iaminas sdo muito afiadas! Para
evitar ferimentos, manuseie as lami-
nas com 0 maximo cuidado.

e Este aparelho ndo deve ser usado
por criancas.

® Desligue sempre o cabo de alimenta-
cao ou o aparelho quando este for
deixado sem vigilancia e antes de
0 montar, desmontar, limpar ou
armazenar.

¢ Este aparelho foi concebido apenas
para uso doméstico e para processar
guantidades domeésticas normais.

¢ N&o utilize nenhuma peca no micro-
ondas.

* N3o utilize 0 acessorio picador para
triturar alimentos extremamente
duros, como cubos de gelo, noz
moscada, café em grao ou cereais.

Descricao

1. Tampa (com acoplador)
2. Lamina
3. Lamina para triturar gelo
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4. Recipiente
5. Base anti-deslizante

Limpe todas as pecas antes de as utilizar pela
primeira vez — consulte o paragrafo «Limpeza».

Antes de picar ...

e Corte em pequenos pedacos a carne, queijo,
cebolas, alho, cenouras.

Retire os talos das ervas aromaticas e descasque
os frutos secos.

Retire 0ssos, tenddes e cartilagens da carne.
Coloque sempre o recipiente sobre a base
anti-deslizante.

A Usar o acessadrio picador

Cuidado: A lamina esta muito afiada! Segure-a
sempre pela parte superior de plastico e
manipule-a com cuidado.

¢ Retire cuidadosamente a proteccao de plastico
da lamina.

Coloque a lamina no espigao do centro do
recipiente do picador (4). Pressione-a para baixo
e rode-a até bloquear.

Introduza os alimentos no recipiente e coloque a
tampa (1).

Insira o0 corpo do motor na tampa até encaixar
com um «clique».

Para colocar o aparelho em funcionamento,
prima o interruptor. Quando o aparelho estiver
em funcionamento, segure o corpo do motor
com uma mao enquanto mantém o recipiente
seguro com a outra mao.

Apos a utilizacdo, pressione os botdes de
desbloqueio para separar o corpo do motor.
Retire a tampa.

Retire cuidadosamente a lamina antes de retirar
0s alimentos picados. Para retirar a lamina,
rode-e ligeiramente e puxe-a para fora.

Misturar massa para panquecas

Em primeiro lugar, deite 375 ml de leite no
recipiente, depois adicione 250 g de farinha e, por
fim, 2 ovos. Use o nivel de velocidade maximo e
bata a massa até ficar macia.

Picar cubos de gelo

e Coloque a lamina para triturar gelo (3) no espigao
do centro do recipiente e pressione-a para baixo
até bloquear.



e Cologue até 7 cubos de gelo no recipiente e
feche com a tampa. Insira o corpo do motor e
utilize o nivel de velocidade maximo.

* Apos a utilizacao, pressione os botdes de
desbloqueio para separar o corpo do motor e
retire a tampa e a lamina para triturar gelo.

e Retire o gelo picado ou deite a sua bebida
directamente no jarro para servir a mesa.

B Limpeza

A tampa do acessorio picador (1) deve apenas ser
passada sob agua corrente. Nao a coloque na
maquina de lavar loica.

Todas as outras pegas podem ser lavadas na
maquina de lavar loica.

Sujeito a alteracdes sem aviso prévio.

Italiano

Accessorio tritatutto per Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Modello 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Modello 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Modello 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless (Modello 4130)

Con il corpo motore del gambo frullatore Multiquick
(non incluso), questo accessorio € perfettamente
adatto per tritare carne, formaggio, cipolle, erbe,
aglio, carote, noci, mandorle, prugne, etc.

E’ anche adatto per tritare cibi duri come
parmigiano o cioccolato.

L'accessorio € inoltre adatto per una serie di alter
applicazioni come la preparazione di frullati,
bevande, purée o impasti leggeri e per rompere

il ghiaccio.

Prima dell’utilizzo

Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere attentamente e
interamente le istruzioni.

Attenzione

¢ | e lame sono molto affiliate! Per evi-
tare lesioni, si prega di maneggiare le
lame con cautela.

¢ | bambini non devono utilizzare que-
sto dispositivo.

e Staccare sempre I’apparecchio
dall’alimentazione o spegnerlo
quando lo si lascia incustodito
e prima di montaggio, smontaggio,
pulizia, conservazione.

¢ ['apparecchio e stato progettato solo
per I'utilizzo a casa e per processare
quantita per la casa.

¢ Non utilizzare le parti di questo appa-
recchio nel forno a microonde.

¢ Non tritare il cibo eccessivamente
duro, come cubetti di ghiaccio, noce
moscata, chicchi di caffe e chicchi di
grano.

Descrizione

1. Coperchio (con attacco)
2. Lama

3. Lama per ghiaccio

4. Ciotola

5. Base anti-scivolo
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Prima di utilizzare la prima volta, pulire tutte le
parti — vedere il paragrafo «Pulizia».

Prima di tritare ...

e Tagliare a pezzi la carne, il formaggio, le cipolle,
I’aglio, le carote.

e Togliere il gambo dalle erbe, sgusciare le noci.

e Rimuovere o0ssa, tendini e cartillagini dalla carne.

e Assicurarsi che la base antiscivolo sia agganciata
alla ciotola.

A Come utilizzare il tritatutto

Attenzione: la lama & molto affilata! Maneggiarla

sempre tenendola dalla parte superiore in plastica.

e Rimuovere attentamente la copertura di plastica

dalle lame.

Posizionare la lama sul perno al centro della

ciotola (4), premere le lame verso il basso e

girarle di 90° per bloccarle.

Mettere il cibo nella ciotola e agganciare la parte

superiore.

Inserire il corpo motore sulla parte superiore.

Per utilizzare I’apparecchio, accenderlo. Durante

la lavorazione, tenere il corpo motore con una

mano e la ciotola con I’altra mano.

e Dopo I'uso staccare la spina e premere i pulsanti
di sgancio per staccarlo dal corpo motore.

e Rimuovere il coperchio.

Estrarre la lama con attenzione prima di

rimuovere il cibo lavorato dalla ciotola tritatutto.

Per rimuovere la lama, girarla leggermente e

tirarla.

Miscelazione della pastella per
frittelle

Prima di tutto versare 375 ml di latte nella ciotola,
aggiungere 250 g di farina e infine 2 uova.
Utilizzando la velocita massima, miscelare la
pastella finché non risulta morbida.

Tritare il cubetti di ghiaccio

e Posizionare la lama per il ghiaccio (3) sul perno al
centro della ciotola (4).

¢ Inserire fino a 7 cubetti di ghiaccio nella ciotola.
Mettere la parte superiore, attaccare il corpo
motore e lavorare a velocita massima.

e Dopo I'uso, scollegarlo dalla corrente e premere
i pulsanti di sgancio per staccare il corpo motore,
la parte superiore e la lama per il ghiaccio.

e Rimuovere il ghiaccio frantumato o versare
semplicemente il drink nella ciotola per servirlo
a tavola.
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B Pulizia
Pulire il coperchio (1) solo sotto acqua corrente ma

non va immerso. Non lavarlo in lavastoviglie. Tutte le
altre parti possono essere lavate in lavastoviglie.

Salvo cambiamenti.



Nederlands

Handmixer accessoire voor Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Type 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Type 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless (Type 4130)

In combinatie met uw Multiquick motorische deel
(niet inbegrepen), dit accessoire is geschikt voor
het hakken van vlees, kaas, uien, kruiden,knoflook,
wortels, walnoten, amandelen, pruimen enz. Het is
ook geschikt voor het hakken van harde voedings-
middelen, zoals parmezaanse kaas of chocola.

Dit accessoire is ook geschikt voor een verscheiden-
heid van andere toepassingen zoals shakes, dranken,
puree, het malen van lichte deeg of crushen van ijs.

VG6or gebruik

Lees de handleiding voordat u het apparaat in
gebruik neemt in zijn geheel zorgvuldig door.

Waarschuwing

¢ De messen zijn uiterst scherp! Om
letsels te vermijden moeten de mes-
sen zeer voorzichtig gehanteerd wor-
den.

¢ Dit toestel mag niet worden gebruikt
door kinderen.

¢ Ontkoppel of schakel het toestel altijd
uit wanneer u het alleen laat en voor
het gemonteerd, gedemonteerd,
gereinigd of weggeborgen wordt.

* Het apparaat is enkel ontworpen voor
huishoudelijk gebruik en voor het ver-
werken van huishoudelijke hoeveel-
heden.

¢ Gebruik geen van de onderdelen in
de magnetron.

® Hak geen extreem hard voedsel,
zoals ijsblokjes, nootmuskaat,koffie-
bonen en granen.

Beschrijving

1. Deksel (met aandrijving)
2. Mes

3. ljsmes

4. Kom

5. Anti-slip ring

Maak alle onderdelen schoon voor u het toestel
voor de eerste maal gebruikt - zie alinea
«Schoonmaken».

Voor het hakken ...

e Snijd vlees, kaas, uien, knoflook, wortelen en
pepers in stukken.

e Verwijder de steeltjes van kruiden en de schillen
van noten.

e Verwijder botten, pezen en kraakbeen van vlees.

e Zorg er altijd voor dat de anti-slipring aan de
hakkom bevestigd is.

A Uw handmixer bedienen

Waarschuwing: Het mes is zeer scherp! Houd het
altijd vast aan het bovenste plastic gedeelte en ga er
voorzichtig mee om.

e Verwijder voorzichtig de plastic beschermkap van
het mes.

e Plaats het mes op de pin in het midden van de
hakkom (4), druk het naar beneden en draai
eraan zodat het vastklikt.

e Vul de kom met ingrediénten en doe het deksel

(1) erop.

Klik het motordeel op het deksel.

Zet het apparaat aan om de hakker in werking te

zetten. Houd tijdens het hakken het motorgedeelte

vast met een hand en de hakkom met de andere.

Trek na gebruik de stekker uit het stopcontact

en druk op de ontgrendelingsknoppen om het

motordeel te ontkoppelen.

e Verwijder het deksel.

e Verwijder voorzichtig het mes alvorens de
gehakte ingrediénten uit de hakkom te nemen.
Om het mes te verwijderen, draait u er eventjes
aan en trekt het eruit.

Pannenkoekenbeslag mixen

Schenk als eerste 375 ml melk in de kom, voeg er
vervolgens 250 g bloem en als laatste 2 eieren aan
toe. Mix het beslag op snelheid Il tot het mooi glad is.

ljsblokjes crushen

e Druk hetijsmes (3) stevig in de middenpin van de
kom (4) tot hij vastklikt.

e Vul de kom met max. 7 ijsblokjes. Doe het deksel
erop, bevestig het motordeel en zet het apparaat
aan op maximale snelheid.

e Trek na gebruik de stekker uit het stopcontact en
druk op de ontgrendelingsknoppen om het
motordeel los te koppelen, verwijder het deksel
en het ijsmes.
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e Haal het gecrushte ijs uit de kom of doe uw drank
rechtstreeks in de kom zodat u het aan tafel kunt
serveren.

B Reinigen
Spoel het deksel (1) van de hakker onder stromend
water af. Niet in de vaatwasser plaatsen.

Alle andere onderdelen mogen in de vaatwasser
gereinigd worden.

Onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving.
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Dansk

Minihakkertilbeher til Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (model 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (model 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (model 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer ledningsfri (model 4130)

Kombineret med din Multiquick/Minipimer
motorenhed (ikke inkluderet) er dette tilbehgr ideelt
til at hakke kad, ost, lag, urter, hvidlag, gulergdder,
valngdder, hasselngdder, mandler, osv.. Det er
ogsa velegnet til at hakke harde fedevarer sasom
parmesanost eller chokolade.

Derudover tilbyder dette tilbehgr en lang raekke
andre muligheder sdsom shakes, drikke, puréer,
eeltning af lind dej eller knusning af is.

For ibrugtagning

Lees venligst instruktionerne grundigt og
fuldstaendigt inden brug af apparatet.

Bemaerk

¢ Knivene er meget skarpe! For at
undga skader skal knivene handteres
yderst forsigtigt

e Dette apparat ma ikke benyttes af
barn.

¢ Traek altid stikket ud eller sluk for
apparatet, nar det er uden opsyn og
far det samles, skilles ad, rengares
eller stilles til opbevaring.

¢ Dette apparat er designet til brug
i husholdningen og til meengder som
normalt indgar i en husholdning.

¢ Ingen af delene ma anvendes i mikro-
ovn.

e Hak ikke meget harde fadevarer
sasom isterninger, muskatngd, kaffe-
banner og korn.

Beskrivelse

1. Lag (med tandhjul)
2. Kniv

3. Iskniv

4. Skal

5. Anti-slip ring

Rengor alle dele, for de bruges forste gang —
se afsnittet «Renggring».



Inden du hakker ...

e Forskeer kad, ost, l1@g, hvidleg og gulergdder.

e Fjern stilke fra urter og afskal ngdder.

e Fjern ben, sener og brusk fra kad.

e Sgrg altid for, at anti-slip-ringen er monteret pa
hakkeskalen.

A Sadan bruges minihakkeren

Forsigtig: Kniven er meget skarp. Hakkeren skal
altid holdes i den gvre plastikdel og handteres
forsigtigt.

e Fjern forsigtigt beskyttelseskappen fra kniven (2).

e Placer kniven pa akslen i midten af skalen (4),
tryk den ned, og drej til den laser.

e Placer mad i kanden, og leeg laget pa.

¢ Klik motorenheden pa laget.

e Teend for motorenheden. Nar der hakkes, holdes

motorenheden med den ene hand og skalen med

den anden.

Efter brug treekkes stikket ud, og der trykkes pa

udlgserknappen for at tage motorenheden af.

e Fjern laget.

Kniven (meget skarp) tages forsigtigt ud, inden

den behandlede mad fjernes. Kniven fjernes ved

at dreje lidt og derefter traekke den af.

Blande pandekagedej

Farst haeldes 375 ml meelk i skalen, derefter
tilseettes 250 g mel og til sidste 2 seg.
Bland dejen indtil den er glat.

Knuse isterninger

* Pres iskniven (3) fast pa akslen i midten af skalen,
indtil den laser.

e Fyld op til 7 isterninger i skalen. Saet laget pa,
fastgar motorenheden, og betjen ved maksimal
hastighed.

e Efter brug treekkes stikket ud, og der trykkes pa
udlgserknappen for at tage motorenheden af.
Fjern laget og iskniven.

e Fjern den knuste is eller bare heeld din drik i
skalen, og server den direkte.

B Renggring
Minihakkerens lag (1) ma kun renggres under

rindende vand. Ma ikke komme i opvaskemaskinen.
Alle andre dele kan vaskes i opvaskemaskine.

Kan aendres uden varsel.

Norsk

Kuttetilbehgr for Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (type 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (type 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless (type 4130)

| kombinasjon med din Multiquick-motordel (ikke
inkludert) er dette tilbehgret perfekt for a kutte kjatt,
ost, lgk, urter, hvitlgk, gulrgtter, valngtter, mandler
osv. Det passer ogsa for & kutte hard mat som
parmesanost og sjokolade.

Videre tilbyr dette tilbehgret en rekke andre bruk-
somrader som shakes, drinker, pureer, pisking av
lett deig og knusing av is.

For bruk

Les hele bruksanvisningen ngye fgr du begynner
a bruke apparatet.

Advarsel

e Skjeerebladene er sveert skarpe!
Handter skjeerebladene varsomt for
a unnga skader.

¢ Dette apparatet skal ikke brukes av
barn.

¢ Trekk alltid ut stikkontakten eller skru
av utstyret nar det ikke er under opp-
syn, og far montering, demontering,
rengjaring, eller lagring.

¢ Dette apparatet er kun beregnet til
bruk i husholdninger og for tilbered-
ning av mengder som er vanlig i pri-
vathusholdninger.

® Ingen av delene skal benyttes i mikro-
balgeovn.

® |kke hakk ekstremt hard mat, slik som
ishiter, muskatngtt, kaffebanner og
korn.

Beskrivelse

1. Lokk (med tannhjul)
2. Blad

3. Isblad

4. Bolle

5. Sklisikker ring

Vennligst rengjor alle deler for forstegangs
bruk — se avsnitt «<rengjoring»
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For hakking ...

e Forhandskuttet kjgtt, ost, lak, hvitlek, gulratter.

¢ Fjern stilkene fra urter og skallet pa natter.

e Fjern bein, sener og brusk fra kjatt.

e Sgrg alltid for at den sklisikre ringen er festet til
hakkebollen.

A Slik bruker du hakkeren

Forsiktig: Bladet er veldig skarpt! Du ma alltid holde
i den gvre plastdelen og handtere det med
varsomhet.

¢ Fjern det beskyttende omslaget fra bladet (2).

¢ Plasser bladet pa den midtre pinnen i bollen (4),
skyv det ned og vri til det laser seg.

e Plasser maten i bollen og sett pa lokket.

e Klikk motordelen pa lokket.

e Sla pa motordelen. Under bruk holder du motor-

delen med en hand, og bollen med den andre.

Etter bruk kobler du fra og trykker pa knappene

for & lgsne motordelen.

e Ta av lokket.

Ta forsiktig ut bladet (veldig skarpt) fgr du tar ut

maten. Vri lett pa bladet og dra det av for a fijerne

bladet.

Vispe pannekakergre

Hell 375 ml melk i bollen, tilsett 250 g mel og til slutt

2 egg.
Visp rgren til den blir jevn.

Knuse isbiter

e Skyv isbladet (3) ned pa pinnen midt i bollen til
det lases pa plass.

Hell opptil 7 isbiter i bollen. Sett pa lokket, fest pa
motordelen og kjgr pa maksimumshastighet.
Etter bruk kobler du fra og trykker pa knappene
for & lesne motordelen. Ta av lokket og ta ut
isbladet.

Hell ut den knuste isen eller hell drinken din i
bollen for servering ved bordet.

B Rengjoring

Hakkerens lokk (1) skal kun rengjgres under
rennende vann. Ikke sett det i oppvaskmaskinen.
Alle andre deler kan rengjgres i oppvaskmaskin.

Kan endres uten forhandsmelding.
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Svenska

Hackningstillbehor for Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (typ 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (typ 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer kabelfri (typ 4130)

| kombination med din Multiquick-motorenhet
(medfdljer ej) passar detta tillbehor perfekt for att
hacka kott, ost, 16k, Orter, vitlok, morétter, valnétter,
mandlar osv. Det [ampar sig aven for att hacka
harda ingredienser som parmesanost eller choklad.
Dessutom kan detta tillbehdr anvandas for en del
andra mojligheter, namligen for att géra shakes,
drinkar, puréer, tillaga en latt deg eller for att krossa
is.

Fore anvandning

Las bruksanvisningen noga och i sin helhet innan du
anvander apparaten.

Varning

¢ Knivbladen ar valdigt vassa! Hantera
knivbladen ytterst forsiktigt for att
forhindra skador.

¢ Denna apparat ska inte anvandas av
barn.

e Koppla alltid fran eller stdng av appa-
raten nar den ldmnas utan tillsyn och
innan montering, demontering, ren-
goring eller forvaring.

¢ Den har apparaten ar utformad
endast for hushallsanvandning och
for hushallsméangder.

¢ Ingen av delarna far anvandas i mik-
rovagsugn.

¢ Hacka inte ingredienser med extremt
hard konsistens, sa som isbitar,
muskotnot, kaffebonor eller gryn.

Beskrivning

1. Vaxellock

2. Knivblad

3. Isknivblad
4. Skal

5. Anti-halkring

Rengor alla delar innan den forsta
anvandningen — se kapitlet «<Rengéring».



Fore hackning ...

e Skar kott, ost, 16k, vitlok, mordtter i mindre bitar.

e Avlagsna stjalkar fran kryddorter, skala notter.

® Avlagsna ben, senor och brosk nar du ska hacka
kott.

e Sprg alltid for at den sklisikre ringen er festet til
hakkebollen.

A Hur du anviander hackaren

Varning: Knivbladet ar valdigt vasst! Hall alltid i den
ovre plastdelen och hantera kniven varsamt.

o Avlagsna forsiktigt knivskyddet fran knivbladet (2).

e Placera knivbladet pa mittappen i skalen (4),
tryck ner det och vrid det nagot tills det laser fast.

¢ Fyll bunken med ingredienser och satt pa locket.

Klicka fast motorenheten pa locket.

¢ Sla pa motorenheten. Hall motorenheten med

den ena handen och skalen med den andra nar

du bearbetar ingredienserna.

Efter anvandning drar du ut kontakten och trycker

ner frigéringsknapparna for att lossa

motorenheten.

e Ta bort locket.

Innan du tar ut de bearbetade ingredenserna ska

du forsiktigt ta bort knivbladet (valdigt vasst)

genom att vrida det nagot och dra ut det.

Vispa pannkakssmet

Hall forst 375 ml mjolk i skalen, tillsatt sedan 250 g
mjol och slutligen 2 4gg.
Vispa smeten tills den blir jamn.

Krossa iskuber

e Tryck isknivbladet (3) ordentligt pa skalens
mittapp tills det laser fast.

Hall upp till 7 iskuber i skalen. Satt pa locket,
anslut motorenheten och kér med maxhastighet.
Efter anvandning drar du ut kontakten och trycker
ner frigéringsknapparna for att lossa motoren-
heten. Ta bort locket och isknivbladet.

Ta ut den krossade isen eller hall helt enkelt din
drink i skalen for att servera pa bordet.

B Rengdring
Rengor hackningslocket (1) endast under rinnande

vatten. Lagg det inte i diskmaskinen. Alla dvriga
delar kan diskas i diskmaskinen.

Kan andras utan foregaende meddelande.

Suomi

Braun-lisdvaruste leikkuri

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (tyyppi 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (tyyppi 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (tyyppi 4199)
johdoton Multiquick/Minipimer (tyyppi 4130)

Yhdessa Multiquick—moottoriosan (ei sisally
pakkaukseen) kanssa tama lisdvaruste sopii
erinomaisesti lihan, juuston, sipulien, yrttien,
valkosipulin, porkkanoiden, saksanpahkindiden,
manteleiden jne. paloitteluun. Se sopii myods kovien
ruoka-aineiden, kuten parmesanjuuston tai suklaan
paloitteluun.

Lisaksi tama lisalaite tarjoaa monia muita kaytto-
mahdollisuuksia, kuten pirteldiden, juomien,
soseiden ja taikinoiden tekemisen seka jaan
murskaamisen.

Ennen kayttoa

Lue nama kayttdohjeet huolellisesti ennen laitteen
kayttoonottoa.

Varoitus

e Terat ovat erittain teravia! Kasittele
teria erittain varovaisesti valttyaksesi
vammoilta.

¢ Tama laite ei sovellu lasten kayttoon.

e Sammuta laite tai irrota pistoke sei-
nasta aina kun sita ei kayteta, seka
ennen kokoamista, purkamista, puh-
distusta tai varastoimista.

¢ Tama laite on tarkoitettu ainoastaan
tavalliseen kotikayttoon.

¢ Ala kayta mitaan laiteen osaa
mikroaaltouunissa.

¢ Ala paloittele erittdin kovia ruoka-ain-
eita, kuten jadpaloja, muskottipahki-
naa, kahvipapuija ja jyvia.

Kuvaus

1. Kansi (kayttokytkimella)
2. Tera

3. Jaatera

4. Kulho

5. Liukumaton rengas

Puhdista kaikki osat ennen ensimmaista
kdyttokertaa — katso kohta «Puhdistus».
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Ennen paloittelua ...

e Esileikkaa liha, juusto, sipulit, valkosipuli,
porkkanat.

e Poista yrttien varret, kuori pahkinat.

e Poista luut, janteet ja rustot lihasta.

e Varmista, etta liukumaton rengas on kiinnitetty
leikkurikulhoon.

A Kuinka leikkuria kdytetdaan

Varoitus: Leikkuutera on erittéin terava! Pida aina
kiinni teran muoviosasta ja kasittele leikkuuteraa
varovasti.

e Poista varovasti terén suojus terasta (2).

e Aseta tera kulhon (4) keskella olevaan tappiin,
paina alaspain ja kdanna, niin etta tera lukkiutuu
paikoilleen.

e |aita kulhoon ruokaa ja aseta kansi kulhon paalle.

e Kiinnitd moottoriosa kanteen.

Kaynnista moottori. Pida kayton aikana toisella

kadella kiinni moottoriosasta ja toisella kulhosta.

Kayton jalkeen irrota johto seindsta ja paina

vapautuspainikkeita irrottaaksesi moottoriosan

laitteesta.

e Poista kansi.

e Ota tera (erittdin teravd) varovasti pois kulhosta
ennen ruoan poistamista kulhosta. Irrottaaksesi
teran kdanna teréa ja veda se varovasti pois.

Pannukakkutaikinan tekeminen

Kaada 375 ml maitoa kulhoon, lisda 250 g jauhoja ja
lopuksi 2 kananmunaa.
Sekoita, kunnes taikina on tasaista.

Jaidpalojen murskaaminen

e Aseta jaatera (3) kulhon keskelld olevaan tappiin,
kunnes se lukkiutuu paikoilleen.

e |aita enintddn 7 jaakuutiota kulhoon. Laita kansi
paalle, liitd moottoriosa ja kayta laitetta
maksimiteholla.

e Kayton jalkeen irrota johto seinasta ja paina
vapautuspainikkeita irrottaaksesi moottoriosan
laitteesta. Poista kansi ja jaatera.

e Poista murskattu jaa kulhosta tai lisaa juoma
suoraan kulhoon tarjoilua varten.

B Puhdistus

Puhdista leikkurin kansi (1) juoksevalla vedella. Ald
laita sita astianpesukoneeseen. Kaikki muut osat voi
pesta astianpesukoneessa.

Oikeudet muutoksiin pidatetaan.
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Polski

Przystawka do siekania do urzadzen firmy
Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (typ 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (typ 4199)
bezprzewodowy Multiquick/Minipimer
(typ 4130)

W potgczeniu z czescig z silnikiem elektrycznym
Multiquick (nie wchodzi w sktad zestawu), niniejsza
przystawka doskonale nadaje sie do siekania miesa,
sera, cebuli, zi6t, czosnku, marchwi, orzechow
wtoskich, migdatow, itp. Nadaje sie rowniez do
siekania twardych sktadnikéw, jak parmezan czy
czekolada.

Co wiecej, przystawke mozna wykorzysta¢ do
przygotowania koktajli i napojow, mieszania ciasta
nale$nikowego czy kruszenia kostek lodu.

Przed uzyciem

Przed uzyciem urzgdzenia nalezy doktadnie i w
catosci przeczytac instrukcje obstugi.

Uwaga

* Ostrza sg bardzo ostre! Aby unikng¢
skaleczen, obchodz sie z nimi nie-
zwykle ostroznie.

¢ Urzgdzenie nie powinno by¢ uzywane
przez dzieci.

e Urzadzenie nie moze zostac¢ pozosta-
wione bez nadzoru zanim wtyczka
kabla zasilajgcego nie zostanie
wyciggnieta z gniazda sieciowego.
Przed przystgpieniem do rozbierania,
sktadania lub czyszczenia urzadzania
lub w przypadku odstawienia go na
przechowanie zawsze nalezy wpierw
wyciggnac¢ wtyczke z gniazda siecio-
wego.

¢ Urzgdzenie jest przeznaczone wy-
facznie do uzytku w gospodarstwie
domowym i do obrobki normalnych
dla gospodarstw domowych iloSci
produktow.

¢ Nie uzywac zadnych czesci urzgdze-
nia w kuchenkach mikrofalowych.

¢ Nie nalezy siekac bardzo twardych
sktadnikow, jak kostki lodu, gatka.
muszkatotowa, ziarna kawy czy ziarna
zboz.



Opis

1. Pokrywa (z przekfadniag)
2. kopatka tngca

3. kopatka do kruszenia lodu
4. Misa

5. Pierscien antyposlizgowy

Przed przystgpieniem do korzystania z
urzadzenia po raz pierwszy nalezy oczysci¢
jego wszystkie elementy sktadowe — patrz
paragraf «Czyszczenie».

Przed przystapieniem do siekania...

* Wstepnie pocia¢ migso, ser, cebule, czosnek czy
marchew na kawatki.

e (Od ziot odcig¢ todyzki, orzechy wytuskac z tupin.

® Z migsa usuna¢ kosci, $ciegna i chrzgstki.

e Zawsze sprawdzaj, czy na pojemnik do siekania
zatozony jest pierscien antyposlizgowy.

A Sposdéb korzystania z przystawki
do siekania

Uwaga: kopatka tngca jest bardzo ostra! Urzadzenie
nalezy trzymac za gorng, plastikowg czes¢,
zachowujgc daleko idgcg ostroznosc.

e Ostroznie zdjg¢ ostone z topatki tngcej (2).

* Yopatke thgcg natozy¢ na Srodkowy trzpien misy
(4), docisng¢ i przekrecic, by zablokowata sie na
swoim miejscu.

e Wiozy¢ sktadniki do dzbanka, po czym zatozy¢

pokrywe.

Na pokrywe zatozy¢ czes$c¢ z silnikiem

elektrycznym.

Wigczy¢ czesc z silnikiem elektrycznym. Podczas

siekania, czesc¢ z silnikiem elektrycznym trzymac

jedng reka, a mise przystawki do siekania — drugg.

® Po zakonczeniu korzystania z urzgdzenia nalezy
wyjgc wtyczke z gniazda zasilajgcego oraz
nacisng¢ przyciski zwalniajgce, co spowoduje
odtgczenie czesci z silnikiem elektrycznym.

e Zdjgc pokrywe.

* Przed wyjeciem posiekanych skfadnikow
ostroznie wyjg¢ topatke tnacg (uwaga — jest
bardzo ostra). Celem wyjecia topatki tngcej
nalezy jg lekko przekrecic i pociggnagc.

Mieszanie ciasta nalesnikowego

Do misy wla¢ 375 ml mleka, nastepnie doda¢ 250 g
maki oraz 2 jaja. Mieszac ciasto az do uzyskania
gtadkiej konsystencji.

Kruszenie kostek lodu

e Mocno wcisng¢ topatke do kruszenia lodu (3) na
Srodkowy trzpien misy, az zablokuje sie w swoim
miejscu.

e Do misy wsypac nie wiecej, niz 7 kostek lodu.
Natozy¢ pokrywe, dotgczy¢ cze$c¢ z silnikiem
elektrycznym i miksowa¢ z maksymalng predkoscig.

* Po zakonczeniu korzystania z urzgdzenia nalezy
wyjac¢ wtyczke z gniazda zasilajgcego oraz
nacisna¢ przyciski zwalniajace, co spowoduje
odfgczenie czesci z silnikiem elektrycznym. Zdjac
pokrywe i wyja¢ topatke do kruszenia lodu.

e Wyjac¢ skruszony l6d i podac na stét wraz z
serwowanym napojem.

B Czyszczenie

Pokrywe przystawki do siekania (1) my¢ wytgcznie
pod biezgcg wodg. Nie my¢ w zmywarce do naczyn.
Wszystkie pozostate elementy mozna my¢ w
zmywarce do naczyn.

Zastrzegamy mozliwo$¢ wprowadzenia zmian bez
wczesniejszego powiadomienia.
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Cesky
Sekacek jako prislusenstvi k zafizeni Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (typ 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (typ 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer bezdratovy (typ 4130)

V kombinaci s motorovou ¢asti Multiquick (neni
soucasti) je tento sekacek dokonale vhodnym
prisluSenstvim k sekani masa, syra, cibule, bylinek,
C¢esneku, mrkve, vlasskych ofechu, mandli apod.
Hodi se také k sekani tvrdych potravin, jako je syr
nebo ¢okolada.

Kromé toho toto pfisluSenstvi nabizi dalsi mozné
varianty pouZiti, jako jsou koktejly, michané napoje,
pyré, lehka tésta nebo drceni ledu.

Pred pouzitim

NeZ zacnete pfristroj pouZzivat, peclivé si prectéte
cely tento navod.

Pozor

* Noze jsou velmi ostre! Abyste prede-
Sli poranéni, zachazejte s nozi velmi
opatrné.

¢ Tento pristroj nesméji pouzivat déti.

¢ Spotfebi€ vypnéte nebo vytahnéte
$ndru ze zasuvky vzdy, kdyzZ je pone-
chan bez dozoru a pred sestavova-
nim, rozebiranim, Cisténim nebo
uskladnénim.

* Tento pristroj je konstruovan pouze
pro pouzivani vdomacnosti a pro
zpracovavani mnozstvi normalnich
v domacnosti.

* Nepouzivejte Zadny dil v mikro-vinné
troubé.

* Nesekejte extrémné tvrdé potraviny,
jako jsou kostky ledu, muskatove
oriSky, kavova zrna a obilna zrna.

Popis

1. Viko (s prevodem)

2. Cepel

3. Cepel naled

4. Nadoba

5. Protiskluzovy krouzek

Pfed prvnim pouZitim oCistéte vSechny &asti -
viz odstavec «Cisténi».
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Pred sekanim...

e Maso, syr, cibuli, Cesnek, mrkev pfedem
pokrajejte.

¢ Z bylinek odstraiite stonky, z ofechli skofapky.

e Z masa odstrarite kosti, §lachy a chrupavky.

® VZdy se ujistéte, Ze je k misce sekaciho nastavce
pripevnén protiskluzovy krouzek.

A Jak pouzivat sekacek

Upozornéni: Cepel je velmi ostra! Vzdy ji drzte za

horni plastovou €ast a zachazejte s ni opatrné.

e ZCepele (2) opatrné sejme&te ochranny kryt.

e Cepel umistéte na stfedovy ¢ep nadoby (4),
zatlacte ji dolll a otacejte, dokud nezapadne.

e Do nadoby dejte potraviny a nasad’te viko.

¢ Nasad’te motorovou ¢ast na viko.

e Spustte motor. BEhem zpracovani drzte
motorovou ¢ast jednou rukou a druhou rukou
drzte nadobu.

e Po pouZiti motorovou ¢ast odpojte ze zasuvky
a stisknutim uvoliiovacich tlacitek ji oddélte.

e Sejméte viko.

Opatrné vyjméte Cepel (velmi ostra) jesté pred

odebiranim zpracovanych potravin. P¥i vyjimani

s Cepeli mirné otacejte a vytahnéte ji ven.

Michani livancového tésta
Do nadoby nejprve vlijte 375 ml mléka, pak pridejte

250 g mouky a nakonec 2 vejce.
Michejte tésto, dokud nebude hladké.

Drceni kostek ledu

Cepel na led (3) pevné nasad'te na stredovy &ep
nadoby, dokud nezapadne.

Do nadoby vlozte aZz 7 kostek ledu. Nasad'te viko,
pripojte motorovou ¢ast a spust’te na maximalni
rychlost.

Po pouZziti motorovou ¢ast odpojte ze zasuvky

a stisknutim uvoliiovacich tlacitek ji oddélte.
Odeberte viko a ¢epel na led.

Odeberte rozdrceny led nebo jednodu$e nalijte
napoj do nadoby a servirujte na stal.

B Cisténi
Viko sekacku (1) omyvejte pouze pod tekouci
vodou. Nedavejte do mycky. VSechny ostatni dily Ize
myt v mycce.

MZe podléhat zmé&nam bez upozornéni.



Slovensky

Kompaktny krajaci nadstavec pre produkty
Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (typ 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (typ 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer — bezdrétovy (typ 4130)

V kombinacii s pohonnou €ast'ou Multiquick/
Minipimer (nie je su€ast'ou balenia) sa tento krajaci
nadstavec idealne hodi na sekanie masa, syra,
cibule, byliniek, cesnaku, mrkvy, vla§skych orechoy,
lieskovych orieSkov, mandli, sliviek atd’.

Okrem toho ponuka tento nadstavec mnozstvo
d'alSich mozZnosti pouZitia ako napriklad vyroba
kokteilov, mieSanych napojov, mixovanie, Sfahanie
kyprého cesta alebo drvenie ladu.

Pred pouzitim pristroja

NeZ zaCnete pristroj pouZivat, pozorne si precitajte
cely tento navod.

Upozornenie

e Ostrie je mimoriadne ostré! Zaobcha-
dzajte s nim velmi opatrne, aby ste sa
neporanili.

¢ Toto zariadenie nie je ur€ené na pou-
Zitie det'mi.

e Ak je pristroj bez dozoru, vypnite ho.
Pred zloZenim, rozloZenim, Cistenim
alebo uloZenim pristroja vytiahnite
elektricku zastrCku.

¢ Tento spotrebiC je navrhnuty vyluCne
pre pouZzitie vdomacnosti a pre spra-
covavanie normalnych mnozstiev
v domécnosti.

¢ Ziadnu Cast’ nepouZzivajte v mikrovin-
nejrure.

* Nesekajte velmi tvrdé predmety, ako
napriklad kocky fadu, muskatovy
orieSok, kavove zrna a iné zrniecka.

Opis

1. Veko (s prevodovou jednotkou)
2. Cepel

3. Cepel na drvenie Fadu

4. Miska

5. Protisklzovy kruzok

Pred prvym pouZitim vSetky diely ocistite —
pozri kapitolu «Cistenie».

Skor nez zacnete sekat’...

e Nakrajajte maso, syr, cibulu, cesnak alebo mrkvu
na mensie kusky.

e 7 byliniek odstrarite stonky a z orechov Skrupinu.

e Z masa odstrarite kosti, Slachy a chrupky.

e S miskou na sekanie vzdy pouZivajte protisklzovy
kruzok.

A Ako pouzivat’ krajac

Upozornenie: Cepel je vefmi ostra! Vzdy ju drzte za
hornt umelohmotnu Cast’ a zaobchadzajte s fou
opatrne.

e 7 Cepele (2) opatrne odstrarite ochranny obal.

e Nasad'te Cepel na stredovy kolik misky krajaca
(4), zatlacte ho a otocte, aby zapadol na miesto.

e Napliite misku krajaca potravinami a zaloZte veko.

¢ Na veko nasadte pohonnu jednotku.

e Zapnite pohonnu jednotku. Po€as spracovavania
potravin drzte pohonnu ¢ast’ jednou rukou a
misku krajaca druhou.

e Po pouziti zariadenie vytiahnite zo zasuvky,
stlaCte uvolfiovacie tlacidla a odpojte pohonnu
Cast’.

e QOdstrarite veko.

e Pred vybratim nakrajanych potravin najprv
vyberte Cepel (velmi ostra) tak, Ze ju mierne
otocite a vytiahnete.

Mixovanie palacinkového cesta

Najprv do misky nalejte 375 ml mlieka, potom
pridajte 250 g muky a nakoniec 2 vajcia.
Mixujte cesto, az kym nebude hladké.

Drvenie kociek ’adu

e Na stredovy kolik misky nasad’te Cepel na drvenie

fadu (3) a zatlacte ju, aby s cvaknutim zapadla na

miesto.

Do misky dajte 7 kociek Fadu. Nasad'te veko,

pripojte pohonnu ¢ast’ a zapnite na maximalnu

rychlost’.

® Po pouZiti zariadenie vytiahnite zo zasuvky,
stlacte uvolfiovacie tlacidla a odpojte pohonnu
Cast’. Vyberte veko a Cepel na drvenie l'adu.

e Vysypte rozdrveny ad alebo do misky jednodu-
cho nalejte napoj a mdZete ho priamo servirovat'.

B Cistenie
Veko misky krajaca (1) umyvajte iba pod teCucou
vodou. Neumyvajte ho v umyvacke. V3etky ostatné
Casti sa méZzu umyvat’ v umyvacke.
Zmeny vyhradené bez predchadzajuceho
upozornenia.
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Magyar

Aprit6 kiegészitd Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (4165 tipusu)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (4191 tipusu)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (4199 tipusu)
Multiquick/Minipimer vezeték nélkiili
(4130 tipusu) késziilékhez

A Multiquick motorrésszel (nem része a csomag-
nak) egyutt hasznalva a kiegészitd kivaloan
alkalmas hus, sajt, hagyma, fliszerndvények,
fokhagyma, répafélék, did, mogyord, mandula,
aszalt szilva stb. apritasara. Szintén alkalmas
keményebb élelmiszerek, pl. parmezan sajt vagy
csokoladé apritasara.

Ezenkiviil a kiegészitbvel tovabbi ételek, pl. turmixok,
italok, purék készithetdk, valamint konny( tésztak
keverésére és jégapritasra is hasznalhato.

Hasznalat elott

Keérjik, a késziilék hasznalata el6tt figyelmesen és
teljes egészében olvassa el a hasznalati utasitast.

Figyelem

¢ A kések rendkivil élesek!

A sérulések elkerllése érdekében,
kérjuk, banjon rendkivil dvatosan
a késekkel!

e £zt a késziléket gyermekek nem
hasznalhatjak.

® Ha nem hasznalja a készlléket, vala-
mint 0sszeszerelés, szétszerelés,
tisztitas és tarolas el6tt minden eset-
ben kapcsolja ki a késziiléket.

e Bzt a készuléket kizarolag haztartasi
hasznalatra és a haztartasokban
szokvanyos élelmiszer mennyiségek
feldolgozasara tervezték.

e Egyik alkatrészt se hasznalja mikro-
hullamu sutében.

¢ Ne apritson vele tul kemeény élelmi-
szereket, pl. jeget, szerecsendiot,
kave- vagy gabonaszemeket.

Leiras

1. Fedél (forgorésszel)
2. Penge

3. Jégapritd penge

4. Tal

5. Csuszasgatlo gyrl
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Az els6 hasznalat el6tt tisztitsa meg a késziilék
alkatrészeit - lasd a «tisztitas» fejezetben.

Apritas el6tt...

e Szeletelje fel a hust, a sajtot, a hagymat, a
fokhagymat és a répaféléket.

e Tavolitsa el a fliszerndvények szarat és a diofélék
héjat.

e Tavolitsa el a husokbol a csontokat, inakat és
porcokat.

e Mindig gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy a csuszasgatlod
gydrat felhelyezte az apritbedény aljara.

A Az aprit6 hasznalata

Figyelem: A penge (2) nagyon éles! Mindig a felsé
mianyag résznél fogja meg, és banjon vele
koriltekintden.

o Ovatosan tavolitsa el a véddburkolatot a pengérd|
(2).
Helyezze a pengét az apritotal k6zépso csapjara
(4), nyomja meg lefelé és forgassa a helyére.
Helyezze az élelmiszert a kancsoba és helyezze
fel a fedelet.
e Helyezze fel a motorrészt a fedélre.
e Kapcsolja be a motorrészt. Mikodés kdzben
egyik kezével tartsa a motorrészt, a masikkal
pedig a talat.
Haszndlat utan aramtalanitsa a készuléket, és
a motorrész eltavolitdsahoz nyomja meg a kioldo
gombokat.
® Vegye le a fedelet.
o Ovatosan tavolitsa el a pengét (nagyon éles),
miel6tt a feldolgozott éleimiszert kivenné.
A penge eltavolitasahoz enyhén forditsa el és
huzza ki azt.

Palacsintatészta készitése

Ontsén 375 ml tejet a talba, majd adjon hozza 250 g
lisztet, véglil pedig 2 tojast.
Keverje simara a tésztat.

Jégkocka apritas

e Kattanasig nyomja erdsen a jégapritd pengét (3)
az apritotal kozépso csapjara.

Tegyen jégkockakat a talba, legfeljebb 7 darabot.
Helyezze fel a fedelet, csatlakoztassa a motor-
részt és mikodtesse a készliléket maximalis
sebességen.

Hasznalat utan aramtalanitsa a késziléket, és a
motorrész eltavolitdasahoz nyomja meg a kiold6



gombokat. Vegye le a fedelet tavolitsa el a
jégapritd pengét.

o Ontse ki az apritott jeget vagy egyszeriien toltse
bele az italt a talba és szolgalja fel.

B Tisztitas
Az apritd fedelét (1) csak folyo viz alatt tisztitsa

meg. Ne rakja mosogatogépbe. Minden mas rész
tisztithaté mosogatégépben.

Az értesités nélkuli valtoztatas jogat fenntartjuk.

Hrvatski

Nastavak za usitnjavanje za Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (tip 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (tip 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (tip 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer bezic¢ni (tip 4130)

U kombinaciji s Multiquick/ Minipimer motornim
dijelom (nije sadrZan), nastavak za usitnjavanje
savr$eno je prikladan za usitnjavanje mesa, sira,
luka, zac€inskog bilja, ¢eSnjaka, mrkve, oraha,
lieSnjaka, badema itd. Takoder je prikladan za
usitnjavanje tvrde hrane poput parmezanaili
C¢okoladnih tabli.

Osim toga ovaj nastavak nudi mnostvo drugih
primjena poput shakeova, pica, pirea, izrade lakog
tijesta ili drobljenje leda.

Prije uporabe

Molimo vas da prije uporabe uredaja paZljivo i u
cijelosti procitajte upute.

Pozor

® NoZevi su vrlo ostri! Rukujte
s njima Sto paZzljivije kako biste izbje-
glimogucnost ozljedivanja.

¢ Ovaj uredaj ne bi smjela koristiti dje-
ca.

e Uvijek izvucite utikaC strujnog kabela
iliiskljuCite aparat kad ga ostavite bez
nadzora te prije montaze, demonta-
ze, CiscCenja ili pohrane.

¢ Ovaj uredaj je osmisljen iskljucivo za
upotrebu u domacinstvu i za obradu
normalnih koli¢ina koje se u doma-
¢instvu koriste.

¢ Ne koristite nijedan dio uredaja u mi-
kro-valnoj pecnici.

¢ Ne usitnjavajte ekstremno tvrdu hra-
nu poput ledenih kocki, muskatnog
oraSCica, zrna kave i Zitarica.

Opis

. Poklopac (s prijenosnikom)
. Noz

. NoZ za led

. Posuda

. Protuklizni prsten

O wWN =

Molimo ogistite sve dijelove prije prve uporabe
- vidjeti stavak «CiSéenje»
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Prije usitnjavanja ...

e NareZite meso, sir, luk, ¢eSnjak, mrkve.

e QOdstranite peteljke za€inskog bilja, ljusku od
oraha.

e Qdstranite kosti, Zile i hrskavicu s mesa.

e Uvijek provjerite nalazi li se na zdjeli za usitnjavanje
protuklizni prsten.

A Rad s nastavkom za usitnjavanje

Pozor: Noz je vrlo oStar! Uvijek ga primajte za gornji

plasti¢ni dio i rukujte paZljivo s njime.

e PaZljivo skinite zastitni poklopac s noza (2).

e Postavite noZ na sredi$nju osovinu posude (4),
pritisnite ga prema dolje i okrecite ga da uklopi.

e Stavite namirnice u posudu i poklopite.

e Uklopite motorni dio na poklopac.

e UkljuCite motorni dio. Tijekom obrade jednom
rukom primite motorni dio, a drugom posudu.

e Nakon uporabe iskljucite i pritisnite tipku za
oslobadanje i odvojite motorni dio.

e Skinite poklopac.

Pozorno izvadite noZ (vrlo o§tar) prije vadenja

obradenih namirnica. Za skidanje noza, lagano

okrenite i povucite.

MijeSanje tijesta za pala€inke

Najprije ulijte 375 ml mlijeka u posudu, dodajte
potom 250 g brasna i na kraju 2 jaja.
MijeSajte tijesto dok ne bude mekano

Drobljenje ledenih kocki

o Cvrsto pritisnite no? za led (3) na sredisnju
osovinu posude dok ne uklopi.

Stavite do 7 kocki leda u posudu. Stavite
poklopac, priklju¢ite motorni dio i radite na
maksimalnoj brzini.

e Nakon uporabe iskljucite i pritisnite tipku za
oslobadanije i odvojite motorni dio. Skinite
poklopac i noZ za led.

Izvadite drobljeni led ili jednostavno ulijte svoje
pi¢e u posudu za posluzivanje na stol.

B Ciséenje
Cistite poklopac usitnjivaga (1) samo pod teku¢om

vodom. Ne stavljajte ga u perilicu posuda. Svi ostali
dijelovi usitnjivata mogu se prati u perilici posuda.

PodloZzno promjeni bez prethodne najave.
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Slovenski

Sekljalnik za paliéni mesalnik Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (tip 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (tip 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (tip 4199)
brezziéni Multiquick/Minipimer (tip 4130)

Sekljalnik se uporablja s palicnim mesalnikom
Multiquick (ni priloZen) in je idealen za sekljanje
mesa, sira, ¢ebule, zeliS¢, Cesna, korenja, orehov,
mandljev itd. Prav tako je primeren za sekljanje trsih
vrst hrane, kot sta parmezan in ¢okolada.

Poleg tega nastavek omogoca razli¢ne druge vrste
uporabe, kot so priprava pijac¢, Sejkov, pire, meSanje
rahlega testa ali drobljenje ledu.

Pred uporabo

Pred prvo uporabo naprave natan¢no in v celoti
preberite navodila za uporabo.

Opozorilo

® Rezila so zelo ostra! Da bi preprecili
poskodbe, vas prosimo, upravljajte
z rezili z najveCjo moZzno skrbnostjo.

e Otroci ne smejo uporabljati tega apa-
rata.

¢ \Vedno izklopite ali izkljuCite aparat,
kadar je nenadzorovan in pred sesta-
vljanjem, razstavljanjem, CisCenjem
ali skladisCenjem.

¢ Naprava je namenjena izklju¢no upo-
rabi v gospodinjstvu in predelavi take
koliCine Zzivil, ki je obiCajna za gospo-
dinjstvo.

* Nobenega dela naprave ne postavite
v mikrovalovno pecico.

¢ Ne sekljajte izredno trde hrane, kot
so ledene kocke, muSkatni oresScek,
kavna in druga zrna.

Opis

. Pokrov (z mehanizmom)
. Rezilo

. Rezilo za led

. Posoda

. Nedrsedci obro¢

abhwnN =

Prosimo, da pred prvo uporabo ocistite vse
sestavne dele — ve€ informacij v poglavju
«CiScenje».



Pred sekljanjem ...

e Narezano meso, sir, ebula, Cesen, korenje.

e 7 zeliS¢ odstranite stebla in odstranite tudi lus¢ine
oreSkov.

e Qdstranite kosti, kite in hrustanec z mesa.

e Vedno se prepri¢ajte, da je nedrseci obro¢
pritrjen na skledo sekalnika.

A Uporaba sekljalnika

Pozor: Rezilo je zelo ostro! Vedno ga drZite za
zgornji plasti¢ni del in z njim rokujte previdno.

e Zrezila (2) previdno odstranite zas¢ito.

e Rezilo namestite na sredid¢ni zati€ v posodi (4),
ga pritisnite dol in obrnite tako, da se zasko¢i.

* V posodo dajte hrano in namestite pokrov.

¢ Na pokrov namestite glavni del palicnega

mesSalnika (z motorckom).

Vkljuc¢ite meSalnik. Med sekljanjem z eno roko

drzite glavni del in z drugo roko posodo.

Po uporabi odklopite meSalnik in pritisnite gumba

za sprostitev, da odstranite glavni del me8alnika.

e QOdstranite pokrov.

e Previdno vzemite ven rezilo (zelo ostro), preden
sesekljano hrano odstranite iz posode. Rezilo
odstranite tako, da ga nekoliko zasucete in
povlecete.

MesSanje zmesi za palacinke

V posodo najprej vlijte 375 ml mleka, nato pa
dodajte 250 g moke in na koncu 2 jajci.
Mes8ajte, dokler zmes ni gladka.

Drobljenje ledu

e Trdno namestite rezilo za led (3) na sredi$¢ni zati¢
v posodi, tako da se zaskodci.

V posodo dajte do 7 ledenih kock. Namestite
pokrov, pritrdite glavni del in vklju€ite meSalnik na
najvigjo hitrost.

Po uporabi odklopite meSalnik in pritisnite gumba
za sprostitev, da odstranite glavni del me8alnika.
Odstranite pokrov in rezilo za led.

Odstranite zdrobljen led ali pa svojo pijaco
preprosto vlijte v posodo za serviranje pri mizi.

B Ciscenje
Pokrov sekljalnika (1) lahko ocistite le pod teko¢o

vodo. Ne dajajte ga v pomivalni stroj. Vse druge
dele lahko pomijete v pomivalnem stroju.

Pridrzujemo si pravice do sprememb brez obvestil.

Tiirkce

Cirpici aksesuari Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Tip 4165)

imer 5 Vario (Tip 4191)
imer 7 (Tip 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer kablosuz (Tip 4130)

Multiquick motor bélimintzle (kutunun igine dahil
degil) birlikte bu aksesuar bir smoothie blender ve
buz kiricisini birlestirir.

Bu aksesuar et, peynir, sogan, bitki, sarimsak,havuc,
ceviz, findik, badem, siyah erik, vs. dogramak igin
son derece uygundur. Ayrica, parmesan peyniri veya
cikolata gibi sert yiyecekleri de dograyabilirsiniz.

Bu aksesuar buzlu icecekler, buzsuz icecekler,
pureler, yumusak hamurlarin yogrulmasi ve buz
kirma iglemleri icin de uygundur.

Uyan

Cihazi kullanmaya baslamadan 6nce litfen kullanim
kilavuzunu dikkatlice ve eksiksiz okuyunuz.

Dikkat

* Bigaklar gok keskindir! Yaralanmalara karsi,
lutfen bicaklar cok dikkatli bir sekilde kullanin.

e Bu cihaz cocuklar tarafindan kullanilmamalidir.

* Basinda bulunmadiginiz zamanlarda ve monte
etme, sOkme, temizleme veya saklama
islemlerinden 6nce mutlaka cihazin figini
prizden ¢ekin veya cihazi kapatin.

* Bu cihaz yalnizca evde kullaniimak icin ve
normal sartlarda evde kullanilan miktarlarin
islenmesi igin tasarlanmigtir.

e Cihazin herhangi bir parcasini mikrodalga
finnda kullanmayin.

* Buz, hindistancevizi, kahve ¢ekirdegi veya tahil
gibi asiri sert maddeleri parcalamak icin
kullanmayiniz.

Tanimlama

. Kapak (digli)

. Bicak

. Buz bigag

. Kase

. Kaymayi 6nleyen halka

O wWN =

ilk kullanimdan &nce liitfen tiim parcalan
temizleyin; «Temizleme» bashkl paragrafa
bakin.

Dogramadan once ...

e Eti, peyniri, soganlari, sarimsag, havuclari,
kirmizibiberleri 6nceden parcgalara ayirin.
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® Yesilliklerin saplarini ve kuru yemislerin
kabuklarini ayirn.

e Kemikleri, kikirdaklari ve sinirleri etten ayirin.

¢ Cihazin kaymasini 6nleyici atacmanin takih
oldugundan emin olunuz.

A Dograyicimizi nasil calistiracaksiniz

Dikkat: Bicak cok keskindir! Bigagi daima ust plastik
kisimdan ve ¢ok dikkatli bir sekilde tutun.

Plastik kilifi bigaktan dikkatlice cikarin.

Bicagi dograyici kabinin (4) ortasindaki mile
yerlestirin. Asagi bastirin ve oturmasini
saglayacak sekilde dondurun.

Yiyecekleri dograyiciya yerlestirin ve kapagi (1)
kapatin.

e Motor kismini kapagin tizerine takin.

Dograyiciyl galistirmak igin, cihazi agin. islem
sirasinda, bir elinizle motor kismini, diger elinizle
de dog@rayici kasesini tutun.

Kullandiktan sonra fisten ¢ikarin ve motoru
cikarmak icin gcikarma digmelerine basin.

e Kapagi cikarin.

e iglemi tamamlanmis yiyecekleri dograma
kasesinden gikarmadan 6nce bigag dikkatlice
cikarin. Bigagi cikarmak igin hafifce dondurtin ve
sonra da c¢ekip gikarin.

Krep hamuru yogurma

Once 375 ml siitii kaba koyun, sonra 250 gr un ve 2
yumurta ekleyin. Maksimum hizda, hamur kivamina
gelene kadar karigtirin.

Buz kiiplerini kirma

e Buz kirici bicagi (3) buz kirma kabinin ortasindaki
delige yerlestirip kilittenene kadar asagiya dogru
bastirin.

7 adede kadar buz kiiptnu kaba koyun. Kapag
kapatin, motor kismini yerlestirin ve maksimum
hizda calistirin.

Kullanim sonrasinda motor kismini, kapagi ve buz
kirici bicagi cikarin.

Kirilan buzlari ¢ikarin veya icecegi servis etmek
Uzere dogrudan dogruya dograyici kabina
doldurun.

B Temizleme

Dograyici kapagini (1) sadece akan su altinda
yikayin. Bulasik makinesine atmayin. Diger tim
parcalar bulasik makinesinde temizlenebilir.

Bilgiler haber veriimeden degistirilebilir.
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Uretici firma ve CE isareti uygunluk degerlendirme
kurulusu:

De’Longhi Braun Household GmbH
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EAAnvVIKG

Mikp6g k6TTNGg TG Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (TOmog 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (t0mog 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (tomog 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer x®»pig kKaA®&io
(Tomog 4130)

e ouvduaouod e To potép Multiquick (6ev ouumept-
AauBdavetatl), autd To eEAPTUA gival IBAVIKA
KATAAANAO yia va KOBeTe KPEQG, TUPI, KPEUUVBIA,
Botava, okdpdo, kapodTa, KaplLdia, GouvToUKIA,
ap0ybaAa, kTA. Eival emiong kKatdAANAo yia va
KOBETE OKANPA TPOPIUA OTIWG TUPI TTapUECAva iy
OOKOAQTA.

EmunAéov, auto 1o €EAPTNUA TIPOOPEPEL Hia TIOIKIAIQ
amd AAAEG XPNOELG OTIWG TIAPAOKEUT) OEIKG,
POPNUATWY, TIOUPE, COUUA EAAPPLAC TOUNG T
OpuppATIONa TIAYOU.

Mpw ™ xprion

MapakaAolue BlapaoTe Pe TPOOOXN TIG 08Nnyieg
XPTIONGC TPV XPNOLUOTIOOETE TN GUOKEU).

Mpoooxn

e O1 Aduec eival eEalpeTika KOPTEPEC!
l'la va amogUYETE TOUC TPAUUATI-
opoUG xelpiCeote TIC Adueg ue e€aipe-
TIKT) TIPOCOXT).

e Autn 1) ouokeun Bev mpEmeL va xpnot-
potoleitat amod maidid.

¢ [1avta va omoouvOEETE 1) va opriveTe
N ouokeur) 6tav 6ev xpnolomnoleital
KQlL TIPWV TNV CUVOPUOAOYNON, amoou-
VOPUOAOYNON, Tov Kabapioud n m
@UAGEN.

e Auti 1) ouokeun €xel oxedlaoTei uovo
Y10 OIKIOKN XPri0m Kat yia emeEepyaaia
OIKIAKQV TIOOOTNTGV.

® ATloyopeUETaL 1) XPron Twv eEapTua-
TV TNC OLOKEVT|C 0€ POUPVO UIKQO-
KUMAT®V.

® Mnv kOBeTE UTIEPBOAIKA OKANPA TPO-
QLA OTIWG TOYAKIA, LOCXOKAPLHO,
KOKKOUG Kaé Kal oTiOpouC.

Nepiypagn

1. Kamndkt (pue potép)
2. Nemiba

3. NAenida yia OpuupaTiond médyou
4. MmoA
5. AvTtioAloOnTIkY) BAon

Na kabapicete OAa Ta JEPN TPV TN TIPAOTN
Xpnon — éeite ™ napaypago e TitAo
«KaBapiopog»

Mpw v ko ...

e Koppévo amod mpv KpEAG, Tupi, KPEUNLBIa,
okopdo, kapoTa.

e ApaipéoTe TOUG pioxoug and Ta BoTava kat To
KEAUPOG amod Toug ENPolg KAPTIOUG.

e BydATe T KOKOAQ, TOUG TEVOVTEG KAL TOUG
Xx6vBpoug amnd To KPEQG.

e BeBaiwbeite 611 n avtioAloOnTikr) BAon gival
TomoBeTNUEVN OTO BOoXEIO KOTNG.

A T®G va XpnOoJOTION|CETE TOV KOTITN

Mpoooxn: H Aemiba eivat moA0 aunen! Kpatote
™V NAvTta amnd To MAVE TTAACTIKO HEPOC KAl
XEIPLOTEITE TN E TIPOCOXN).

e BYAATE IPOOEKTIKA TO TIPOOTATEUTIKO KAALUUQO
and m Aemnida (2).

TomoBeTtoTe T Aemida 0NV KEVIPIKT KapPpida
TOU UTIOA (4), @WBOVTOG TNV P0G TA KATW KAl
TIEPIOTPEPOVTAG TNV PEXPL VO OOPOAICEL.

BdaAte v TpO®r) 0NV KavaTta kat BAATE TO
KATIAKL.

e YUVBEOTE TO THAMA TOU HOTEP TIAV® OTO KATIAKL.
Evepyonomote 10 potép. Katd v eneEepyaoia,
KPOTNOTE TO TUN A TOU HOTEP WE TO Eva XEPL KAL TO
UTIOA HE TO GAAO.

MeTd ) xprion, anoouvdéaTe and To PelA Kal
TIEOTE TA KOUUTIA OTIEAEVOEPWONG WOTE va
QTIOOUVOEOQETE TO TUN A TOU LOTEP.

e BydATe TO KATIAKL.

A@alpéaTe POOEKTIKA TN AeTtiba (TIOAU atxunpn)
mpv ByAAete v eneEepyacpévn Tpodr). [Na va
apalpéoeTe TN AeTida, oTPEYTE TN EAAPP®G Kal
TpaPnEte MV WOTE va Byel.

ZOun yia pancake

Pigte mpwta 375 ml ydAa péoa 0TO UTIOA, HETA
npooBéate 250 g aAelpt kal TEAOG 2 auyd.
AvadelaTte T COUN PéEXPL va Yivel Agia

MNa va Opuppartioste maydakia

e QOnote otabepd T Aettiba yia Tov ayo (3) mave
OTNV KEVTPIKNA KAPPIBa TOu UTIOA pEXPL Va
aogaAioel.

° BAATE £wG 7 TAYAKIO HECQ OTO UTIOA.
TomoBetoTe TO KATIAKL, TIPOCAPTIOTE TO HOTEP
KAl AEITOVPYNOTE OTN HEYIOTN TaX0TNTA.
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MeTd ) xprjon, anocuvdéaTe amnod To PEVUA Kal
TIEOTE TO KOUUTIA ATIEAEVOEPWONG OTE Va
ATIOOUVOEDETE TO TUNMO TOU HOTEP. BydATe 1O
KATAKL KAl T Aemida yia Tov mayo.

* Apalp€aTe Ta OPUUPOTIOUEVA TIAYAKLA 1] ATIAMG
YEMIOTE TO UTIOA [E TO TIOTO 0OG YL VA TO
oepPipeTe O0TO TPATIET!.

B Kabapiouog

KaBapioTe T kamdakL TOv KOTTM (1) HOVO KATW Ao
TPEXOVPEVO VEPO. MnV TO BAAETE GTO TTAUVTIPIO TWV
matwv. OAa Ta AAAa YEpn Hnopeite va ta
KaBaPIoETE OTO TAUVITIPLO TRV TIATWV.

Yniokerral o€ aAAQYEC XwPIG TIPONYOUEVN
eldomnoinon.
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Kasak

YcaTkbil Kepek-Xapak, Braun ywiH

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (4165 TunTi)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (4191 Tunri)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (4199 Tunri)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless (4130 TunTi)

Multiquick/ Minipimer kosranTkbil 6enirimeH
(>knHakka Kipmeiiai) 6ipre ocbl kepek-xapak, eTTi,
ipiIMLLIKTI, MMA3abl, acLIenTi, capbiMCcakThl, co0i3Mj,
rpek XaHfafblH, 6agamapl T.C.C. ycakTay YLUiH eTe
konainbl 6onaabl. On coHpali-ak, napMesaH ipiMLuiri
Hemece LLOKONaA, CUSAKTbI KaTThbl a3blKThbl ycakTayFa
[a bIHFaWNbI.

CoHbIMeH katap, 6y kepek->XapakTbl KOKTelb,
CyCblIH, e306€ xacay, CyiblK Kamblpapl LUankay
Hemece My3/bl ycakTay CUSIKTbI CaH aslyaH
XYMBbICTap YLWiH KonaaHyra 6onaabl.

Miope xababiFbl

Ocbl eHiMAj NanganaHapaaH OypbiH Hyckaynapabl
MYKUAT OKbIM LUbIFbIHbI3.

EckepTtne

e XXyanep ete oTkip 6onaabl! XapakattaHyapbl
6ongpipmMay YLUiH Xy3aepai CakTbIKneH
KONOaHbIHbI3.

e Byn KypbUIFbIHbI 6ananapbit, KongaHbaybl Tvic.

e Kapaychbl3 kanablpblsica XaHe XuHay,
OesLekTey, Tazanay Hemece cakrayFra Koo
angplHaa apkallaH KypbUFblHbl PO3eTkaaaH
CYbIPbIHBI3.

e By KypbUIFbl Vi1 LUAPYCbIHAA KONAAHYFa FaHa
apHaJiFaH XoHe TaFraMaapabl Yi wapya-
CblHa KaXeTTi MeLuepae FaHa KonaaHy KaxerT.

e E16ip 66sLeKTi KbicKa TOSIKbIHAbI MeLTe
naviganaHbaHbI3.

° My3 TekLuenepi, Xxynap xaHgrak, kobe OdHi
XoHe AdHAj AaKbinaap CUSKTbI ThIM KaTTbl a3blK-
TYNiKTi ycakTamaHbI3.

Cunarttama

1. Kaknak, (viHTiperi 6ap)
2. Xys

3. My3 ycararbiH Xy3

4. Wapa

5. AHTU-CbIPFY XY3iri

BipiHwi peT naiipanaHy anabiHaa 6apnbiK
GenikTepai TazanaHbi3 — «Cleaning» TapayblH
KapaHbi3.

YcakTapaaH OypbliH ...

e ETTi, ipiMLWikTi, Na3abl, capbiMcakTbl, Cobi3ai
anpiH ana TypaHbI3.



e AcLuenTiH, COBbIFbIH, XaHFaKTblH, KAObIFbIH asbin
TacTaHpI3.

e ETTiH, CyMeriH, CiHipiH XoHe LweMipLUeriH anbin

TacTaHpI3.

BMHAru nposepsBsarite anv NPbCTEHLT NPOTUB

nb3raHe e NpuKpereH KbM Kynara Ha pesadkara.

A YcaTkbILTbl Kasai KongaHy Kepek

Abain 60nbIHbI3: XKy3 eTe oTkip keneai! OHbl apKaLlaH
[0 YCTiHri nnactmacca 6eneri MEH TyTKacblHaH
abaiinan ycTtaHbl3.

o Ky3aiH KopFarbiLL XabblHbIH (2) abannan

anbiNTacTaHpI3.

Kyaai wapaHbiH, (4) opTaHFbl icTiriHe

OpHaNacTbIpbIHbLI3 Aa, TOMEH Kapal utepirn,

GekireHLue can 6ypbIHbI3.

® A3bIK-TYNIKTi KyMblpafa CablHbI3 43, KaknafblH

OpPHbIHA KOMbIHbI3.

KosranTtkbllw 6enikTi KaknakTblH, YCTIHE ChIPT eTKi3in

KOWbIHBI3.

KosranTkbiw 6enikTi icke KOCbIHbI3. YcakTay

KesiHae KO3FanTKbIL 6esikTi 6ip KONbIHLIZOEH, an

LuapaHbl eKiHLLi KONbIHbI3OEH YCTaHbI3.

¢ ManpanaHbin 6onFaHHaH KeiH KO3FanTKbILL 6enikTi
aFbITbIN any yLwiH 6ocaTy TylMeLUiKTePiH 6GacbiHbI3.

e KaknakTbl anblHbl3.

OHAenreH TaFambl anein WelFapaaH OypbiH Xy3iH

YJIKEH CakTbIKNEH LUbFapbin anbiHbI3. XKy3ai anbin

LUbIFY YLWiH can BYpbIHbI3 A2, TAPThIN LWbFapbiHbI3.

Kyiimak KamMmbipblH apanacTbipy

Qyeni wapara 375 Mn CyT KyMbiHbI3 Aa, 250 r yH
X8He aKpblp COHbIHAA 2 XYMbIPTKA KOCbIHbI3.
Cyiibik Kambipapl HGipkenki 6onFaHLwa
apanacTblpblHbI3.

My3 TekwenepiH ycaty

e My3 ycararbiH Xy3ai (3) WwapaHbiH, OpTaHFbl
iCTiriHIH, YCTIHEH MbIKTan nTepin caiblHbI3.

o |llapaHblIH, ilWiHe 7 My3 TeKLLECiIHE AeliH
canblHpI3. KaknasblH OpHbIHA KOWMbIM, KO3FaNTKbILL
GeniKTi TIPKEHi3 e, eH, YNIKeH XbliaaMabikneH
icke KOCbIHbI3.

¢ MNainpanaHbin 60FaHHAH KEeNiH KO3FaNTKbILL

GenikTi arbITbin any yLiH 6ocaTy TyiMeLLiKTepiH

BacbiHbI3. KaknaFbl MEH My3 ycaTaTblH Xy3[j

anblHbI3.

YartbinFaH My3j anbin LWbIFbIHEI3 HEMECE Lapara

CyCbIHAbI KYVbIHBI3 Aa, AacTapkKaHFa TapTbiHbI3.

B Tasanay

YcaTKbILWThIH, KaknarbiH (1) TEK aFbin TypFaH cyra
XYbIHbI3. blAbIC XYFbILL MaLLVHaFa canyra
6onmainabl. Backa 6enikTepiHiH, 6apnbiFbIH biAbIC
XYFbILL MalLVHaaa Xxyyra 6onagbl.

EckepTyci3 e3reprinyre xaragbl.

LUbiFapbliFaH Xbibl

LLIbiFapbinFaH XbiibiH 6enriney yiiH Oyiibim
TakTawacblHAaFbl 5-caHaplK WbiFapyLLbl KOAbIH
KapaHbi3. LLbiFapyLubl KOAbIHBIH, GipiHLLI CaHbl
LUbIFapFaH XblJAbIH, COHFbI CaHblH 6ingipeni. Keneci
2 caHpap LWbiFapbiiiFaH XblAbIH KYHTI30enik anta
caHbIH 6ingipeni. An coHfFbl 2 caHaap 1992 xbinaaH
6acTan aBToMaTTbl TYPAE ecenTesnireH 6achin
LblFapy Mep3imiH 6inaipeai.

Mbicanbi: 30421 — Byiibim 2013 XbInbIHbIH,

4 anTacblHAA LWbIFapbliFaH.

Monbliaga xxacanFaH yLuiH
JenoHrn BpayH Xaycxong MvoX
lepmaHus 3aHabl eHaipyLUi:
JenoHrn BpayH Xaycxong MvoX
Kapn-Ynpux-LLUtpacce H,

63263 Hoir-13eHbypr

BylibiMAabl icke NnanganaHy HyCKayblFbiHA COKeC
63 MakcatbiHAa nanganaHy kepek. BybIMHbIH,
KbI3MET MepP3iMi TYTbIHYLLIbIFa CaTblUFaH KYHHEH
6acTan 2 xbinasl Kypanabl.

Mmnoptep: «JdenoHrn» AAK,

Pecei, 127055, Mocksa kanacbl, CyLiésckas
Kewleci, 27/3-yi

(27-yi1, 3-KypblibiM)

Ten. +7 (495) 781-26-76
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Pycckui

KomnakTHbIli usmenbuuTens anga moaenen
PYy4HbIX Gnegepor Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Tun 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Tun 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Tun 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer 6ecnpoBogHoii
(Tvn 4130)

B coyeTaHum ¢ MOTOpHOWM YacTbio «Multiquick»

(He BxoaMT B KOMMNNEKT) Bbl MOXeTe ncnonb3osarb
3Ty Hacagky, Kak vyally Aas u3MmenbieHns n ons
KOJIKW NbAa.

JaHHasa Hacagka ngeanbHo NOAXOAUT AJ1S HAPEe3KM
M$Ca, Cbipa, Jlyka, 3e/1IeHn, YECHOKa, MOPKOBMU,
rPELKMX OPEXOB, MUHAANSA, HEPHOCAMBA U Np.

OHa Takxe NOAXOAMT 4SS U3MESNbYEHUS TBePAbIX
NPOAYKTOB, TAKMX KakK Cblp NapmMe3aH uan Lwokonag,
M3menbunTenb MOXeT MPUMEHATLCH ANS LLENOro
paga opyrux onepauuin, Takmx Kak NpuroToBieHne
bPYKTOBO-OBOLLHBIX MyCCOB 1 HANUTKOB, MNIOPE,
XWNOKOro Tecta 1 KONoToro nbaa.

NMepea ncnonb3oBaHEM

[Moxanyncra, BHUMATENbHO NpoYnUTanTe JaHHOEe
PYKOBOACTBO MO 3KCryataumy nepeg,
1cnosib3oBaHmeM npubdopa.

BHumaHune

® Hoxwu o4eHb ocTpble! Bo nsbexaHve Tpasm,
noxanyincra, obpaLLanTecb C HOXammn ¢ 0Cobo
OCTOPOXHOCTbIO.

® YCTPOWCTBO HE NpeaHasHavYeHo ans
MNCMOob30BaHNSA A4ETbMU.

e Bcerga oTk/o4valite npubop oT cetTy uim
BbIK/lOYalTE ero, ecnm oH octaércs 6e3
npUcMoTpa, a Takxe nepep cbopkon,
pPas3bopKO, YACTKOWN USIN XPAHEHNEM.

e [laHHbI NprbOp NpeaHasHavyeH
NCKIOYNTENBHO 4715 6bITOBOr0 MCMOJIb30BaHMUS
1 paccynTaH Ha nepepaboTky 06bLeEMOB
NpoAyKuMn B MacluTabax omallHero
X03491CcTBa.

e Jletanu npubopa He NpeaHa3Ha4YeHbl Asis
1CMOIb30BaHMS B MUKPOBOJIHO-BbIX MeYax.

e He namenbyaiTe 04eHb TBEPALIE NPOAYKTHI,
Takme Kak Kybukn nibaa, MyckaTHble Opexu,
KOodenHble 3EpHa 1 Kpyry.

OnucaHue u KOMMJIEKTHOCTb

1. Kpbiwka (€ peayktopom)

2. Hox

3. Hox ons nbpa

4. Yawa

5. MNpoTrBOCKONb3ALLAA NOACTaBKa
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OuucTuTe BCe geTtanu nepea ux nepebiMm
ncnosb3oBaHueM. Cm. pasgen «Ouncrka».

Mepen usmenb4eHUEM ...

® NpenBapuUTENbHO HAPEeXbTe MSCO, Chip, YK,
YeCHOK, MOPKOBb

e ynanute ctebnv 3eneHn, CKopIyrny C 0pexoB

® yaanuTe KOCTU, XWUJbl U XPALLY N3 Msica

Y6enmntecnb, B HANMM4YMM NPOTUBOCKONb3SLLEN

MOACTAaBKW Ha Yalle U3MeNbYnTenNs.

A U3amenbuyeHue

BHuMaHue: O4eHb ocTpblin HOX! Becerana pnepxunte
€ro 3a BEPXHIOO NMIACTUKOBYIO YacTb U
ob6paLLanTecb C HUIM OCTOPOXHO.

e OCTOPOXHO CHUMUTE 3aLLMTHBI YEXOJT C HOXA.
YCTaHOBUTE HOX Ha LLeHTPasIbHbI/ CTEPXEHb
yawm nameneanTens (4). Haxmmnte n noBepHuTe
[0 dukcauumn,

e [lomecTuTe NPOAYKTbI B UBMENBYUTESNb U
HageHbTe KPbILKY (1).

e [IpycoeamHUTE MOTOPHYIO HaCTb K KPbILLKE.

[nsa Hayana paboTbl UBMENLYNTENS BKIIIOUUTE

npuoéop.

Bo Bpems paboTbl Aep>XMTE MOTOPHYIO YaCTb

OJHOW PYKOW, a Yally n3MenbamuTens Apyromn.

e [locne ncnosib3oBaHUs OTKOYUTE NPUBOP OT
CETU Y HAXXMUTE KHOMKKN purkcaummn u, 4Tobbl
0TCOEaVNHUTL MOTOPHYIO HYaCTb.

o CHUMUTE KPbILLKY.

OCTOPOXHO BbITALLMUTE HOX Nepen, TeM, Kak

BbIHUMAaTb U3MeNIbYEHHbIE MPOAYKThI.

Lna cHATUA HOXa cnerka NoBepHUTe 1

NPUNOAHMMUTE €ro.

TecTo Ang 6NMHOB

Hanernte 375 mn monoka B vaLuly, no6asste 250 r
MYyKM 1 2 aiiua. Ha nonHom CKopocTn MecuTe TeCTo
[0 FOTOBHOCTW.

U3menbuyeHne KyOUKOB nibga

e [1NOTHO yCTaHOBUTE HOX AN nbaa (3) Ha
LleHTpasNbHbI/ CTEPXXEHb YaLlun A0 GrKcaLmm.
HachkinbTe B Yally He 6onee 7 KyOuKOB Nibaa.
HakpoiTe KpbILLKOWN, MPUCOeANHUTE MOTOPHYIO
4acTb 1 BKJIOYUTE Ha MOJIHYIO CKOPOCTb.

e [locne ncnosnb3oBaHWs OTKIOYUTE NPUBOP OT
CeTU 1 OTCOEAMHUTE MOTOPHYIO HaCTb HaXaB
KHOMKM dUKCaLMn, CHUMUTE KPBbILLKY U HOX A5
nbaa.

® Ynanure n3 yallm U3MesbHeHHbIN e, nunm
NPOCTO HaselTe NMPUrOTOBJIEHHBIN HAMUTOK
nNpsIMO B YaLly 1 nogasaiiTte
K cTony



B Yxop,

Kpbiwky namensintens (1) MOXHO MbITb TOIbKO
nojg, NnpoTo4HOM BOAON. He moliTe B nocy-
LOMOEYHOW MaLUnHe.

Bce apyrue 4acty MOXHO MbITb B MOCYAOMOEYHOM
MaLlunHe.

B0o3MOXHbI MOAMdUKaLMN 6e3 NpeasapuTenbHOro
yBeOoMIIeHNS.

JAaTta narotosneHus

Y1006bI Y3HaTb AaTy BbINyCcKa, MOCMOTPUTE Ha
NMATU3HAYHbIN KOoA NpoaykTa (Bo3ne Tabsnykm ¢
ob603Ha4eHnem cepun). MNMepeas undpa obo3HaqvaeT
nocnegHo undpy roga N3roToBAEHUS.

[Be cnepytoime undpbl — 3TO KaneHgapHas
Hepens. A nocnefHue ABe ykasbiBalOT n3gaHne
(aBTOMaTMyecku nogcumtoiaetcsa ¢ 1992 rona).
Mpumep: 30421 — nsgenue 6bIn10 BbinyweHo B 2013
roay (B 4 Hepeno).

M3rotoeneHo B lNonbLue gns

[e’NloHrn BpayH Xaycxong M'voX MNepmanHuns
De’Longhi Braun Household GmbH
Carl-Ulrich-StraBe 4

63263 Neu-Isenburg/Germany

M3penune ncnonb3oBark No Ha3HAYEHWIO B
COOTBETCTBMU C PYKOBOACTBOM MO 3KCMlyaTaumu.
Cpok cnyx6bl n3genvsa coctaBnseT 2 roga ¢ Aatbl
npoaaxu notpedbutento.

MIMnopTep 1 OTBETCTBEHHbI 32 NPETEH3UN
notpebutenein: OO0 «denoHrn», Poccus, 127055,
Mockea, yn. Cywesckas, a. 27, ctp. 3.

Ten. +7 (495) 781-26-76

YkpaiHCcbKa

KomnakTHuiA nogpiGHIOBayY Ang moaenen
py4Hux 6neHpepie Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Tun 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Tun 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Tun 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer 6esgpoToBuii
(Tun 4130)

Y noegHaHHi 3 MOTOPHOI YacTuHoto «Multiquick» (He
BXOOWUTb B KOMMJIEKT) B1 MOXeETE BUKOPUCTOBYBATH
LLI0 HacaKy K yawly ons noapibHEHHS i ons KOnKn
nboay.

JaHa Hacazka igeanbHO NigxoanTb AN Hapi3aHHSA
M’sica, cupy, unbyni, 3efieHi, YacHUKY, MOPKBU,
BOJIOCBKMX FrOpiXiB, MUTAaN0, YOPHOCAMBY Ta iH.
BoHa TakoX nigxoanTb Ais noapioHIOBaHHSA
TBEPAMX NPOAYKTIB, TAKMX K Napme3aH abo
Lokonag,

[MoppibHIOBaY MOXeE 3aCTOCOBYBATUCS A5 LiNOro
pAAy iHWKX onepawiii, Taknx sk NPUroTyBaHHs
bpPYKTOBO-0BOYEBUX MYCIB i HAMOIB, Nope, PiaKkoro
TicTa 1 KONOTOro NbOAY.

NMepen BUKOPUCTAHHAM

Byap nacka, petenbHO BMBYITb BKa3iBKM MO
BUKOPUCTAHHIO, MEPLL HiXX KOPUCTYBATUCS
npunagom.

YBara

® Hoxu o4eHb ocTpble! Bo nsbexaHvie Tpasm,
noxanyncra, obpallanTech C HoOXamu C 0CO-
6011 OCTOPOXHOCTLIO.

e [lpucTpii 3a6OPOHEHO BUKOPUCTOBYBATU
OiTam.

* 3aBxau BUMuMKaliTe abo Big’ eaHynTe npunag,
BifL MepeXi nepes MOHTaXeM, AEMOHTaXEM,
YULLEHHSAM, 36epiraHHsaM abo SKLLO 3anuLlaeTe
ioro 6e3 Harnsay

e Llein npucTpii po3pobneHo vie anas nobyTo-
BOrO BMKOPUCTaHHS Ta Ans 06pooKu.

e JleTani NpUCTPOIO HE NPU3HaYeHi A1 BUKOpU-
CTaHHA Y MiKPOXBUIbOBUX MiYKax.

* He noppibHioriTe oyxe TBEPAi MPOAYKTH, Taki
SIK KyOUKM Nboay, MyCKaTHi ropixu, KaBoBi 3ep-
Ha 1 Kpyny.

Onuc

1. Kpuwka (3 npuBoaom)
2. Nleso

3. Hix aona nboay

4. Mucka

5. Kinbue NnpoTy KOB3aHHA

Mepepn nepwim BUKOPUCTaAHHAM, Oyab Nlacka,
O4YUCTITb BCi AeTani — AUBITLCS PO3A4in
«HULEeHHa».
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Mepen NnoapiGHEHHSAM ...

® 3azganerigb HapisanTe M’co, cup, NyK, YaCHUK,
MOPKBY

e BuaanitTe ctebna 3 Tpas, LKapanyny 3 ropixis

® BMOANITb KiCTKW, XMW | XpsALWi 3 m’aca

MepekoHainTecs, WO KinbLe Ana 3anobiraHHs

KOB3aHHIO 3aBX AWM NpUKpPInIeHe Ao yawi

noapibHoBaya.

A MoppiGHeHHs

YBara: Jle3o gyxe roctpe! 3aBxam TpuMaeTe noro
3a BEPXHIO NIaCcTUKOBY YaCTUHY i NpauonTe 3 HUM
obepexHo.

e O6epexHOo BuaaniTe NIacTUKOBY KPULLIKY 3 N1e3a.

[MoMmicTiTb N€30 B LLEHTP MUCKKN NoapibHIoBaYa.

[MpUTUCHITL MOro i 06epHiITb A0 dikcaLlii.

e HanoBHiTb NOApPIOHIOBAaY NPOAYyKTaMU | HAdiHbTE
KPULLIKY.

e [lprenHanTe NpuBIg, 00 KPULLKK.

[lna noyatky po60TK NoapibHI0OBaYa BKIOYITL

npunag,. Y npoueci TpuManTe npuBig, OOHIE0

PYKOI0, @ MUCKY NOApiOHIOBaYa B iHLLINIA.

Micns BUKOPUCTaHHS BUMKHITb 3 Mepexi

i HATUCKYNTE KHOMKW BiAKPUTTSA N5 BUOANIEHHS

npueoay.

® 3HIMIiTb KPULLKY.

e O6epexHo BUINMITb 1e30 nepes TUM, SK BUAHATA
noapibHeHi NnpoaykTu. Ina BuoaneHHs nesa
3nerka 06epHiTb NOro i BUTAMHITb.

3MillyBaHHS TicTa A MJIMHLIB

Cnioyatky nomicTiTb 375 M MosiOKa B MUCKY,
popante 250 r Myku i nOTIM 2 aius. Ha noBHin
LUIBWAKOCTI 3MiLlyTe A0 OAHOPIAHOCTI.

MoppiGHeHHs KyOuKiB Nnboay

o LLlinbHO HaaiHbTE Ne30 Ans nboay (3) B LEHTP
MUckmn 0o dikcadii.

® HanoBHiTb MUCKY He BinbLue HixX 7 Kyburkamm

nbofy. HagjiHbTe KpULLIKY, NpueaHanTe npusig,

i BKJIOYiTb HA MOBHY LUBUAKICTb.

[Micns BUKOpPUCTaHHS Big eaHanTe Big, mepexi

i HATUCKYNTE KHOMKN BiOKPUTTSA AN Bif’ €AHAHHS

NPUBOAY, 3HIMITb KPULLIKY i 1€30 /15 1boay.

e Bupanitb noapidHeHwn nig abo npocTo BUnuiiTe
Hanin B EMHICTb A9 Nogadi Ha CTin.

B OunwieHHs

Kpuwky nogpidHioBaya (1) MoXHa MUTK nLLe nig,
NPOTOYHOI BOJOI. He MuiiTe B NOCYQOMUIAHIN
MaLUUHi.
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Bci iHLLi 4aCTUHW MOXHa MUTW B NOCYA0MUIHIN
MaLLVIHi.

Bupo6Huk 3anuniiae 3a coboto npaso BHOCUTH
3MiHM 6e3 nonepeaHbLOro NoBiIAOMIEHHS.
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